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Facility Name: Benny’s Car Wash — Essen Lane AL 151794
City: Baton Rouge Parish: EBR Photographer: ~ S. Darensbourg
Date: 1/30/2012 Reason: Incident Other ID#: LAG750612

Photo#: 1 of 10 Time: 8:55AM
Description: Ward’s Creek by the Mall of Louisiana — clear. No red water detected.

Photo#: 2 of 10 Time: 9:05AM
Description: Ward’s Creek by Tire Kingdom on Essen Lame — dye dissipates when hitting
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Facility Name: Benny’s Car Wash — Essen Lane Al: 151794
City: Baton Rouge Parish: EBR Photographer:  S. Darensbourg
Date: 1/30/2012 Reason: Incident Other ID #: LAG750612

Photo#: 3 of 10 Time: 9:07AM
Description: Close-up of the dyed water with foam.

Photo# 4 of 10 Time: 9:08 AM
Description: Red dye-colored water breaking up after hitting the creek.
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Facility Name: Benny’s Car Wash — Essen Lane Al 151794
City: Baton Rouge Parish: EBR Photographer:  S. Darensbourg
Date: 1/30/2012 Reason: Incident Other ID #: LAG750612

Photo# 5 of 10 Time: 9:09 AM
Description: Red dye-mixed water with foam in area of ditch.

Photo#: 6 of 10 Time: 9:10 AM
Description: Pipe the affected water comes out of — pinkish hue; seen in pipe.
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Facility Name: Benny’s Car Wash — Essen Lane Al 151794
City: Baton Rouge Parish: EBR Photographer:  S. Darensbourg
Date: 1/30/2012 Reason: Incident Other ID#: LAG750612

Photo# 7 of 10 Time: 9:10AM
Description: Close-up of water as it leaves the pipe

Photo# 8 of 10 Time: 9:40 AM
Description: Discharge pipes at Benny’s Car Wash.
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Facility Name: Benny’s Car Wash — Essen Lane Al: 151794
City: Baton Rouge Parish: EBR Photographer: ~ S. Darensbourg
Date: 1/30/2012 Reason: Incident Other ID#: LAGT750612

Photo# 9 of 10 Time: 9:42 AM
Description: Scooped from discharge of pipe.

Photo# 10 of 10 Time: 10;46 AM
Description: Water after dye added to it — appears light to darkish shade of pink.

J R
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ALTERNATE ID#: _L%;,-_z,{a_@g_ DEPARTURE DATE: _p)- 3013 TIME OF DEPARTURE: _ /3 A 5~ é,:; .
{ID Type/Number) .

FACILITY NAME:_Buny_'s_(m_MAAA;mA PH# (225) 269 354)

LOCATION: 5235 Essen Lane . Radhe Bucse , Ad yofen

g PARISHNAME::E%P—Q#)—

RECEMNG STREAM (BASIN/SUBSEGMENT): M_Lﬂé_aq

”f'la » Y - "ll'alall”b - .‘
(StreetP.0. Box) . 7 (Clty) (State (2IP)
FACILITY REPRESENTATIVE: e TITLE: > .
FACILITY REPRESENTATIVE PHONE NUMBER! (260 — 9,98 (<o JJ)

NAME, TITLE, ADDRESS and TELEPHONE of RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL (i difforent from above): S22 &

REGULATION EXPLANATION CORRECTED?
YES NO
YES NO

INSPECTOR(S): M.l l idon L. g L 552‘? ur CROSS REFERENCE:

— _{aaf)ai9_3aa) —  ATTACHMENTS:

Interpreted as a ﬂnal determinatlon by the Department of Envlronmental Quallty or any of Its officers or personnel as to any matter,

Including, but not limited to, a determination of compliance or lack thereo e fac operator with any requirements of s

regulations or permits. Each day of non-compliance constitutes a separate violation of the regulations and/or the Loulsiana
Environmental Quality Act.

REVISED: 02/03/2003 PAGE L OF_
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LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
FIELD INTERVIEW FORM OBSERVATIONS {cont'd)

FACILITY ID#: ggg;gg INSPECTION DATE:_o/- 30-J23

FACILITY NAME: gg,,,,,‘, s Can lida ,[ = Esséy

INSPECTOR OBSERVATIONS CONT:

dibe) 4o

INITIALS OF RECEIPT,

REVISED: 07/01/99 PAGE_2 OF .2 _
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B

143172012

Page 1 of 22

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
INCIDENT REPORT
Incident ID: 136808

Page 1 of 3

i Incident Type:

Complaint, Muddy Water

: Incident Date:

1/28/2012 14:20:00 |

| Parish: East Baton Rouge
' Municipality: Baton Rouge :
Location: Intersection of Essen Lane @ Ward Creek N/B Lane of Essen Lane - Baton Rouge
Lat/Lon:
Basin/Segment:
-1 Substance(s): Dyec and Soap
Media Impacted: Water

—tincident Desc; < 12-0211 Caller was out yachting and saw this reddish liquid pouring into the creek --JB

| S —

~‘Incident Status
Lead Investigator:
Incident Region:
Incident Status:
Followup Status:

As Of:

Ziad Fahd

Capital

Pending Review
Pending Review
1/31/2012 00:00:00

Incident Reporter 1

—JReceived Byr — SpoContact
—Received Date: H30/2012-13:35:00
— I Dispatch #; c12=02H
Reported By: Jonathan Scout
Phone: 225-773-3902 (Work phone number)
Reporter Title:
Organization:
Address:

Municipality:

—{ State

— < ZipCode:

—; Comments:
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1312012 LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Page 2 of 3
INCIDENT REPORT
Incident ID: 136808
—Incident Source 1
Source Name: Benny's Car Wash - Essen Full Service
| Address: 5235 Essen Ln
Municipality: Baton Rouge
State: LA
- Phone:
i Parish: East Baton Rouge
Al #: 151794
Related Permits:

!Comments: Responded in person
! 0172812012
citize gcted the person

I who initiated the call for the discharge, Mr. Johnthen Scott, (225) 773-3902. He stated that

X while he was by Tire Kingdom off Essen Lane ecross from Mary Bird clinic, he observed a

! flow of red ; blood-in color into the ditch below wood Creek bridge. He added that the flow was

! in the rate of 20 gallon per minute. 1 drove to the site and observed that there was a flow of light
red to brownish-transmission fluid- in texture fluids coming from a drainage manhole sewage

' pipe and pouring into the ditch causing a whit soapy foams at a comer of the ditch. 1 spoke to a

mechanic who is employed by Tire Kingdom, didn;t give his name, who stated that such

LML HATEC Wad TTULCUTTINION and N NCVEr Known nsuch-aischaroe has ever hann
T dIUV '-l“.:I'-IIIIl‘l‘:l-‘A'HHIII:IIYHIIIl}:lI.:Ilull{.ll{ngiIl-T;‘l---m angd spoke o Mr Al Ordepo

M N i i rved the discharge. He stated that all their
i waste from car washing is contained and stored on site, and any soapy foam is not from their car,
wash facility, and all transmission fluids waste are kept in storage and maintained. He mentioned
that there was a construction site on the Mary Bird ground that he learned they did wash brown
P dirt of their site on number of occasion.
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13172012 LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Page 3 of 3
INCIDENT REPORT

ncident 1D:

Souree Name;
' Address:

Municipality:
: State:

‘ Phone:

!
- Parish:

CAl#:

' Related Permits:

Comments: I drove to that site and spoke to Mr. Troy Dlughsh, Site Manager (Womack-Dunn Construction)

281 960-51 10, site general manager, who stated that their dlscharge of brown dm goes toa

€ disc arge otos were takcn of
the d:scharge and will be attached to this report. Inveslugauon was ended approximately at 530
pm. ZF

Update 01/29/2012
Responded in person

i MEI wnh Peter Rlcca at lhe dlscharge point. Examined Benny's Car Wash and was unable to
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_ \ ENGINEERING
ASSOCIATES INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

CIVIL - ENVIRONMENTAL . LAND SURVEYING -

- :-May31 2012 IR - ProjectNo.12104-A

, Ms Celena Cage Aclmlmstrator o o
- Enforeement Division L U [k

. . o ETal ok M Ty
» ana-Department of Environmental Quality 1 B Mo O ™S RS 7 m g :
‘ i ’ A K i ' TNy B § O]
PO. Box4312° - . - - .. |dekeCsEQIWIERLY]
' Bion P enes as . . S e e Rt [
... ) O - N - i i -
- Hﬂ 319049
e “'"LUILA

b 7: RE Red Dye Incndent o s ST
| Bennv s Car, Wash " 2 L o Offlce

En\llrnhmnnlgl r\
(= J R WIw]

- j'{"uaa Essen Lane. —
* Baton Rougé, Louisiana -

p iance | —

’ = DE&I Ms. (age e

L ‘Engmeermg Assoelates 1s pleased to prov1de you w1th a bnef summary of the detalls sur'roundmg:-:-..." o o

ST ‘,",Enwronmenta] Quahty (LDEQ) personnel that a p0351ble release of red dye had occurred at the1r ;':'5' "'_ T
L "-1’,’Essen Lane fac1l1ty The mc1dent was ongmally reported to the LDEQ by 2 passerby who o

; =-f‘:.‘:vbeg1nmng at’ approxmlately 5: 00 pm on. January 29 2012 The tac111ty remamed closed tor over .
-;24 hours until the four oﬂ/water separators 1ocated on the Benny s site were completely '

'1de:11t1ﬁed Benny s dlscormected all dyes from the car wash facﬂity pnor to placmg the fac:111ty B '_ -.

-"._-oaCK mto servme on Januarv 30, zuu ROV

T '- ‘E_‘Oﬂ January 31 2012 Engmeenng Assomates personnel mob1hzed to the 51te for the purpose of ‘.: S

CAIS-12104A\age 053112

.- 1415 DELPLAZA DRIVE - SUITEB - BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 7
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* ‘Ms.r.Cag'e.".'__..___ L » 2 o | . ‘-_‘.May3"1',2012‘

' -Engmeertng Assomates and Benny s personnel 1n5pected all accessible: manholes/catch basms LT
between the Benny's site and Ward’s Creek. The discharge from-the Benny’s site was, also

mSpected at a pomt 1rnrned1ately downstream and ad_]acent to the site’s oil/water separators No =
2 : ed at any location other than at the siorm “’ ]

- e dramage ptpe dlschargtng mto Ward s Creek Whereas the ptnklsh color.in the. dlscharge water.
"' -to'Ward’s Creek and the discoloration of the creek water: itself was not present durmg a’

B subsequent lnspectton it is presumed that resrdual quantltles of dye were present n the

- subsurface dramage systern on the day of our tnmal site visit. :

B In’spite of extensrve_ efforts to 1dent1 ny “u _set” condlnon that rna have caused ttus mc1dent - "
L Benny s has been unable to defuntlvely mdenttfy any such condition: Benny s is’of the' oplmon S
' “that the fac111ty was provrded with a drum of over]y concentrated red dye by 1ts suppher

dpmmfp dr]nf:nn nffhp dvp

'. "A copy of the Materlal Safety Data Sheet for the red dye used at Benny 5 Car Wash was'

5e .... o-EBR --'iiu'- --..-.-.‘-':- 012Z2m --3..-: atta -'s-"e".
.- note that the dye is water soluble-and contams no surfactants or charactefistics that aré - =
B consrdered to be harmful to human health o1 the enwronrnent Notthhstandmg the absence of _
cennc concems related to the dye, ennvs 45 indefinitely discontimied the use of alf dyesat————
m-o-o-- v.ul. lementati

'.envrronrnental safety rneasures

o It is our understandmg that foarn was also reported to have been observed i the d1scharge to HEEEPT
L :-Ward’s Creek m COII]UIICHOI] wrth tlns mcrdent No: foam was observed 1n the drscharge from the T

n oT u ll"“- r. TWard's "'"L u 'acn ls-‘ |-|’

discharge " ' n y: | be __ ng/lAs '5 -r --u ar-tha

) oloration andlan Othe alavfa ) ONCA2Tn .. es Nng Nna

C COHOa 0 0OH A -] —HtH a8 - COHGCG

;l""i';" ;'l'* -0 i‘:i l-“‘ W LIIC ""'iin. g

S e s exceedances at the 51te and tmplernentatlon of any requtred remedial measures. In
B ' ociates | _submlmn' ‘historic: Discharge

T T T

; ‘_OI _BlTﬂII CXCllI'SIOnS_IOI' T.DC sue IO tne .L-‘UD - 1.11'1031' R

. separate COVer... |

T CA0SINI2104A\cage 053112
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S MsCage 3 7 May3io02

(2) ~-Benny’s has ldentlﬁed anew dye and surfactant suppher and is. workmg wrth the suppller

to ensure thatno’ incidents of this type recur in the future. Im the 1mer1m me uae ofalt—
dyes have been dlscontmued at the 51te : '

' T L ensures that the dlscharge from the srte is mspeeted ona dzuly ba51s for the presence of
ST -dlscoloratlon or other concerms. - : '

', ‘dlscharge water prlor to drscharge and wrll also facrlrtate the recyehng/reuse of a
‘significant ercenta ¢ of the water used on the site thereb mlmrruzm the quantrty of

N '.'mscnarge rrom tne sue

T 'We apprec1ate your a551stance and the assrstance of your staff m, thls matter Should you have '
5"r Mr. Justhlford of -

S RPnnv sal 775 714 7904 — '

| "_:.Sir:icerely,* L

. vy -. - V.v‘.‘ - v R
/ " Co : A SRR
R .o ST S .- v
- - ST V'- = .. . = [ .,' -

Al PO

f{al%pﬁrnuu 1&1’1’{? E
'f;,.«..Presrdent iT.--;,- L

D

. bJB ae

C ' Mr Justhlford Benny sCar Wash LLC C LT e
PV : ‘ ' nm-rment annwrnnrnental Uuahtv e e T R

] C:\OS-I_Z\]ZIO-tAtcaﬁ.OSSi12‘ —

' CONSULTING ENGINEERS




ILDEQ-EDMS Document 8422906, Page 1 of 2

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS ag\ NATIONAL POLULUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM ¢(NPDES)
D DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR,
T '
- ) 2-16, 17-19,
o e |RECEINED e %
NAM® | Paul Bojirgeois LN Ik & i LAG750612 ol
ADDRESS | 9611 B Airline Highway PERMIT NUMBER| DISCHARGE NUMBER
Baton Rouge, LA 70815 n
MAY 312017 ‘ I
: MONITORING PERIOD NO DISCHARGE[ ]
FACILITY| Benny's Car Wash-Essen (Al Nb. 151794) Clitico ot FROM YEAR MO DAY TO YEAR MO DAY
LOCATION 5235 Essen Lane . :
' Environmental Comnliange | ol ol 1 03 3
Baton Rouge, LA :
12021 122123} 124-25 12627 (3829} wean
AR R {3 Car Only)  QUANTITY OR LOADIN Card Onl QUALITY QORICONCENTRATION NG || FREQUENCY JAMPLE
! ) 5C
(32437 argt Cnly f a 24 EXN OF TYPE
#6-53) (54-61) {38-45) {46153 (54-6 ANALYSIS
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUN UN|TS | (62-63) {61-68) (69-70)
SAMPLE T
FLOW MEASUREMENT 30.282 3282 o || vaMonTHs | ESTIMATE
REQUIREMENT REPORT REPORT GPL; IAMONTHS || ESTIMATE
SAMPLE
TSS MEASUREMENT 77.7 me/l, 2 23 MONTHS GRAB
PERMIT
REQUIREMENT 45 173 MONTHS GRAB
: SAMPLE
cap MEASUREMENT 268 mg/L. 0 13 MONTHS GRAB
REQUIREMENT 300 : 13 MONTHS GRAB
Oll. & GREASE MEA T ey 78 me. | 0] || 153 MoNTHS GRAB
znoﬂ.ﬂﬂ“mzq 15 1/3 MONTHS GRAB
phi M T 87 8.76 sy | lo| | vsmowTHs GRAB
REQUIREMENT 6.0 9.0 13 MONTHS GRAB
~ SAMPLE
HEASUREMENT
PERMIT
REQUIREMENT
SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT 3
PERMIT | |
REQUIREMENT. .
NAMETITLE PRINCIFAL EXECUTIVE|OFFICER | ICERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW| THAT THI§ DDCUMENT AND ALL ATTACHMENTS WHRE
Paul B cois/! PREPARED [UNDER MY DIRECTION OR SUPERVISION [N ACCORDANCE WITH|A SYSTEM
aul Bourgeoss DESIGNED TO ASSURE THAT QUALIRIED PERSONNEL PROPERL Y |GATHER| AND) \“ TELEPHONE DATE
Maintenange Supervisor EVALUATE| THE INFORMATION SUBMITTED. BASED ON MY INQUIRY OF THE PERSON Ok r
PERSONS WHO MANAGE THE SYSTEM, DR THOSE HERSONS ﬂWmn.:k RESPONSIBLE FOR \ 1 \ \\\ —~— 225 769-3511
GATHERING THE _ZmoMT ATION, THE INFORMATION SUBMITTED IS, TO THE|BEST OF MY /aY Z
TYPED OR PRINTED KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, TRUE, ACCURATE, AND COMPLETE. | AM AWARETHATTHERE [ *SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXEGUTIVE || | AREA NUMBER YENR [ MO DAY
ARE SIGNIHICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMITTING|FALSE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE OFFICER OR| AUTHORIZED AGENT CODE / M 1T 2 }
POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT FOR KNOWING VIOLATIONS
COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference alt anachments here)
See attached Non-Compliance Report|for explanation of violations
Camputer Reproduction EPA Form 3320-1
12104Admr0L 1
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NON-COMPLIANCE REPORT

Facility Name: Benny’s Car|Wash-Essen
Permit No.: LAG750612
Period: January-March, 2011

Outfall 001 7
q A o N R G
Authorized Signature/Date: \k\%\\ \ 72/ /18

7
Type of Violation Permit Date .A: Duration of Cause of Corrective Action
Limit Violation| | Violation Violation
TSS (52.7 mg/L) 45 mg/L 01/13/11 Unknown Excessive solids The oil/water separators are cleaned on
quarterly basis. This|issue is being
monitored closely|in the event that more
frequent|cleaning and/or performance ¢

additional activities|is necessary

TSS (77.7 mg/L) 45 mg/L 0131711 Unknpwn Excessive solid

7]

I'he oil/water separators are| cleaned on
quarterly basis. This|issue is being

monitored closely|in the event that mor
frequent|cleaning and/or performance o
_ additional activitigs|is necessany

-

oS

=

-1241 2104 ANCRjan-mar1 ]
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333 East Kaliste Saloom Road

PETROLEUM

Lafayette, Loulsiana 70508
337-234-7414

109 Cleveland Street
. Houma, Louisiana 70363
985-8668-4820

Company: BENNY'S CAR WASH
98118 Airline Hwy

Report Date: 05/26/06

Lab No: LBP-0294

Regulatory
Baton Rouge, LA 70815 Locatfon: Essen Lane
Attr: Mr, Paul Bougeois
LELAP Certificate #:01968
Wastewater Analysis
Sample Data:
| Location: Qutfall 001 - Resample .
Sample Date/Time: 05-15-08 / 0750hrs.
Sampled By, Nadine Champagne
Sample Recelved: (5-15-06/ 1425
Laboratory Data: Analysis
Parameter - units Meathod Analyst Date/Time Results
Total Suspended Sclids - mgA SM 2540-D K. Lafleur 05-18/0945 406
Quality Assurance/Quality Control Data:
c”x Spike
Parameter - units Value Valus % Limits % % Recovery !DE uRplicata
Total Suspended Solids - mgi 75 75 100. 85-115 92 92

RECEIVED

MAY 2.6 2008

n

QRFICERr o
- ;!pggthNTAL COMPLIRNVE
Py ﬂDf‘EMEN -

-
Nrune

SM=Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and Wastewater,18th ed.

Page 1 of 1
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= Department of Environmental Quality -
"
Kai David Midbos
Governor Secrelary

To: Prospective Applicants for a CARWASE GENERAL PERNIT

ax;a:hcdgllglggg;!!giggglttuutor pischarge Permit Application (GP-OW).

orm sust be addressed and the

ecertificstion on the last page signed by an authorized agent of your company.

If an item does not apply to your operation, please enter "EA" (fermot
applicable) to show that you considered the guestion. The original and two
copies should be submitted.

Tnrii‘éﬁ?iii‘bf‘l‘tﬁetttﬁn‘ﬂlp‘tcn.‘for‘.tchgcDpygefgthl—lfplieltiongto:m
such as a U.5.G.5. Quadrangle Nap or sguivalent must be provided. On eac
copy must be marked the following.
l}—;—gthoglocltiongofgonchgt:llgnnntgtn=Lllty

}

e) the path of the effluent from the discharge point to the receiving
State waters (a named waterbody)

o

For existing facilities, Effluent Concentration Data as requestad in the
application form mu i .

not yet operating, this should bs sstimated bassd on your knowledge of similar
oparations.

"""“““ThtgtouttttntASuprcmngeauft—hasgzul.dgthat4thn4D.pl:tnonzgnlgznzi:gnmgn;n1

gQuality i

protecting the natural resources and environment of the State from pollution.
Court, thess responsibilities reguire the Department to go
beyond its rules and regulations "to see that the snvironment would be
protected to the fullest extent possible consistent with health, safety and
welfare of the Peocple™. Under > ’ r
slternative projects, alternate site or mitigation measures, and qualify the
environmental costs and weigh them against the costs and economic benefits of

nt in

fﬁ1fiiith“thiit‘ebitgitiﬂnlTAYeH4I¥.;=.qu.l!.d4t°4Gﬂmpl.tlgthlglnﬂitnnnlntl1
Impact Questionnaire and attach a copy to each copy of the permit application
you submit.

Thres copies (one original and two copies) of your gogpleted application, gach
with a marked U.$.0.8. Quadrangle map or equivalent and effluent testing
__results attached, should be subnitted to:

Despartment of Environmental Quality
Office of Water Resources
post Office Box 82215
gaton Rouge, Louisiana 70884-2215%
Attention: Permits Section

f 4 ) OFFICE OF WATER RESOURCES  P.0.BOX 82215  BATON ROUGE. LOUISIANA 70884-2215
5 w AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
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;' '.. -' ‘l'\ ‘I'\

1f you have not already applied for an NPDES (Federal EPA) permit for this

facility, p1.!ii4aG4i3‘ii‘iUﬁH‘Ii‘ﬁﬁlitﬁti“‘ﬁpptttitioﬂ‘fotml‘cinghigobtttntd

from and should be returnsd to Ns. Jenaie Franke (SW-PS) of the U.5.
Environmental Protection Agency, Region VI, Allied Bank Tower, 1445 Ross
Avenue, Dallas, Texas 75202, 214-655-7190.

You should also be aware that according to L.R.5. 48:385 any discharge to a
highway ditch, cross ditch, or right-of-way shall require approval from the
Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development, Office of Highways,
Post Office Box 44245, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70804 and from the Department of

Post Office Box 60630, New Orleans, Louisiana, 70160.

After review of the application, this office will issue written notification

to thoss applicents who are accepted for coverage under this general permit.

If you have any Questions, please contact the Permits Section of this Office

at (504)765-0525.

Sincerely,

Sl Pelehpnesasec—

/- L g

Jim Delahoussaye
Acting Permits Program Manager
Office of Water Resources

——JD:DGB™

Attachment

NOTE - 3 Copies of

the 1)APPLICATION FORM, 2)LOCATION MAP and 3)EFFLUENT DATA

are i .
needed for your facility will be specified in the applicatien
form itself.
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% ' . .\ .‘. f

STATE OF LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Water Pollution Control Division
Post Office Box B2215
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70884-2215
PERMIT APPLICATION T0 DISCHARGE WASTEWATER FROM CARWASHES

PLEASE mz OR PRINT amw g&w

-

_ﬁ,;‘;i * ‘;v“ﬁt,a- ._:;-ﬂ:-*:'?,?-.h ﬁ%&éﬁﬁfﬂ?‘? :

Date of Application:

Does this facility have an NPDES Permit? A/ d
AL/,
. 1f 1t does, what is the permit number? 'U'//}
WWMM#Q—
Has this facility ever had a water discharge permit iss:./nqeu‘ by this ofﬁtﬁ#@—

1f-50, what was the permit number? N/p
7

Has the applicant for this permit ever had a water discharge permit issued by

)
or Nuclear)? ﬂ/ o}
A /A
1f so, what was the permit number? /s

Are there any discharges from this facility other tha wastewater from the
carwash facility (such as sanit T

1¢ methnﬂﬂdeate\of ;t:a;t-up;! Mﬁ' R C/P jﬁ S

What s the date by which this permit is needed? .- 7.0 < Q—% [ 272*
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" .
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ECTION I1-iogainiis ‘5—};‘2'@« :
PR e T =§§?&Ng¢ )
Fra oo Ve, .-;_.\:e’-. PRI v TR T

1. Company Name: -7/0-/?/"02# J/ (n elns A Z N

N g 2N P)<
r) [ AD Lo Pl S 7 i
: /7 | Pl y y /—.._.
o AN ss
‘l L] — .I \
Mailing Address: DA 7] e
3. Ffacility Location (NOT a Post Office Box)
str :
i pl
L 235 2 Q Ssen Lg O
D) ) Y
Town: N LA 70 20&
Parish: S RA.

4. Attach to this application & sketch of the carwash showing the number
of bays, location of the treatment system, the receiving stream and any

hways or streets. Drawings of the proposed treatment

1so be submitted (Drawings can be on 8-

1/2" x 11® paper).

5. federa) tax # Z407736%6(nine digit
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Form GP-CW

=

oy P ™ PER
- . 2 ? "
e aar t e iy . s ryy il P e P S A
0 . 3 ) -
N P i . sml‘l‘f A S m e A
-

Address: 7

Telephone Number: ( ) f

3. Contact person for bi11ina information:
Name: SAm e

Address: *

Telephone Number: ()
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i
-
it

Form GP-CW

. :--.:L ‘.*\,l‘ N }J}:":;’w“ “E}Hﬁ}.}ﬁ‘{oﬁ;}m:ﬂ;ﬁfﬁ;’;?- %__-‘aﬁ” = = o TRl "iv_, L) *f. .--‘-“. 2 "',.,:" il i ::v"'\."
Provide a measurement of the following .
s an existing facility, laboratory reports must be submitted atong with this
application. :
Characteristics Resylts 4 / ﬁj’
- Vidiirw
Flow (gpd) / _}A
Ll e — ).,
BOD; (mg/1) —
1
- TS5 (mg/V) '

011 & Grease (mg/1}
NHz-N (mg/1)
PO,-P (mg/1)
— pH (standard units)

» How was the flow calculated?

: MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS
You must submit Materfal Safety Data Sheets for all the chemicals used in the
wash operation.
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Lo -

v
.
- n e e ar s . EE
e e e ™ N AT AR Sn ) -
\ba"’t& .¢rwww,W, L] e e, [r . e, v d w
iy & ELIA pentE s R h":im '?"' P m v i

The following map MUST be provided and on 1t must be marked the
 sollowing: .

1. Location Map - Must be a U.S.G.S. Quadring'le Map or Equivalent

On 1t show:
a) the location of the treatment facility

i

] H
e g R e BT L
BT R BRI L T

-

1. Provide a description of the treatment facility including the collection
system, type of treatment, and handling of waste materials (both prior to
treatment and those materials remaining after treatment).:

~ . m ¥4

WW@WW%

2. Name the receiving waters that the effluent from this treatment facility will

enter. 1
WASAw ek (Mfe  Stoam CRA[A/
Ihe NV 4o A w2 ANd ¢ crReXq
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1f so, 11st the sources and amounts: )A) / a_
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. ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT QUESTIONNAIRE

There is no requirement that the information furnished in response to this
questionnaire be certified by & professional engineer or other expert. However,
a measured response should de given for each question posed, taking into

—awmwmwwmm

fuels and transportation and the impact of potential sites on their availability
and economics; relationship of the facility to other facilities, either within
or independent of the company, and the effects of location on these
;:l:tionships; and other factors which may be appropriate on a case-by-case

sis. .

r nvironmental effects of the proposed
facility been avoided to the maximum extent possible?

UrA-
V4

2. Does a cost benefit analysis of the environmental impact costs balanced

Ja

environment than the proposed facility without unduly curtailing
nonenvironmental benefits? Y ) o

4. Are there alternative sites whith would offer more protection to the
environment than the proposed facility site without unduly curtailing
nonenvironmental benefits? (vo

5. Are there mitigating measures which would offer more protection to the

environment than the facility as proposed without unduly curtailing

nonenvironmental benefits? —»/ 2
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KATHLEEN BABINEAUX BLANCO
GOVERNOR

MIKE D. McDANIEL, Ph.D.
SECRETARY

LOUISIA

Gulf Coast Testing, Inc.
17170 Perkins Road

~

Ty 4 D T A No 10
Balon nouge, LA /Us1v

?

RE: Water Quality Certification (DH 061219-01/A1 147712/CER 20060001)
Corps of Engineers Permit (MVN-2006-2344-CZ})

Dear Ms. Fruge’:

We have received your response to the Department’s letters of Januvary 3, 2007, and April 18,
2007 and the notlﬁcatlon of your appllcatlon fora Corps of Engmeers 404 pemnt to cut, fill, and

West Lee Drive to Burbank Drive near Nicholson Drive to the siie in Baton kouge, Louisiana in

East Baton Rouge Parish. Prior to processing the Water Quality Certification, this office
requires:

1. This office needs g

Sewer System mdlcatmg the sewage treatment system has the capaclty to
accommodate the additional sewage input.

2. Assurance that a Stormwater Discharge Permit will be obtained from the
Department’s Permit Division, prior to any construction activity, since the site is
larger than S acres.

3. A copy of a revised drawing illustrating a 75’ -100’ undisturbed vegetation buffer
area between the top of the existing bayous and/or creeks and any proposed
rnnefructign_aoﬁvify

4. A copy of any other drawing changes made subsequent to USACE comments and
requests.

Be sure to include our reference number (DH 061219-01/A1 147712) on all responses. Please

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

: PO BOX 4313, BATON ROUGE LA 70821-4313
Pr225-219-3181 F:225-219-3309
WWW.DEQ.LOUISIANA.GOV
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Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality
P.O. Box 4313
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-4313
Atin: Water Quality Centifications
Dorian Heroman, PE

If we haven’t received this information within 30 days from the date of this letter, your

1y 2110 avs on s =ta N2 e, OUl-Nave an quesuons, piea

at 225-219-3467.

Siﬁﬁrely,

/7
brmar h( o 52
4

[] L4
Thomas R. Griggs

anineer Mana ger

TRG/dph

¢ Corps of Enginecrs- New Orleans District
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GULF COAST
TESTING, LLC
April 24, 2007

State of Louisiana W E o r———e
Department of Environmental Quality TF""M‘:-’:-‘;hL f,’ i
ATTEN: Mr. Dorian Heroman T MAY 5 o .
P.0. 4313 fL 17 2095
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-4313 N e

RE: Request for Water Quality Certification for Department of the Army Sectivh——

404 Permit (MVN-2006-2344-CZ) and Louisiana Department of Environmental
Quahty Water Quahty Certlﬂcatmn (DH 061219-01/AI 147712/CER 20060001) for

Dear Mr. Heroman

n behalf of our client, Bur and Lee Investors, , oas ing formatly

request a Water Quallty Certlflcatmn for the above referenced proposed project. The

1. This letter serves as a written request for a Water Quality Certification and the
/apphcant declares that any dredge/fill material is, to the best of the applicant’s knowledge

Fonn ~f anad

LIV UL bUlllallllllCl.llLD

N y i
_ 2. A commercial fee of $350.0 is enclosed. :R |2 (,po\ ‘-;L/Q 7/67
—v%ﬁﬂrhstvfh{rrdeners,_admttrﬂre project site.

4. A signed copy of the Corps of Engineers 404 permit application.

th ntion pond

constructed on site.

runoﬁ' Post-constructlon 1mpacts from runoff W11] be mlmmlzed through estabhshment
and maintenance of vegetation on exposed areas.

Best Management Practices (such as reseeding and vegetating the exposed area) in order
to prevent future erosion and non-point runoff from the site.

9. The applicant assures the LDEQ that storm water discharge permits will be obtained
from LDEQ for any discharges that will be generated from the site.

=5 T10. The applicant will tie 1nto the existing seweragesystem.

ice/Mailing | 17170 Perkins Road » Baton Rouge, 10
Phone 225.612.1987 | Fax 225.612.1988
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11. Enclosed is a copy of the Draniage Impact Study from George W. Hudson, P.E.

stating the pre-developed 10-year peak discharge exiting the site near the east side of the
wetland area is 130 cfs. The HEC-1 of the current plan with the lower normal pool
computes a 10-year peak discharge of 76cfs. The increase in the diverted flow from 65
cfs to 78 cfs will not increase the developed conditi I -
developed discharge. (See enclosure).

d additional information, please do not hesitate to contact

2P 3

me at (225) 252-8285 or email nelle.fruge@gctla.com.

Sincerely,

N-~H T

Nelle Fruge’
Environmental Manager

NF/jjf
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APPLICATION FO!  PARTMENT OF THE ARMY PERBEE 3 1 J00B.

{33 CFR 525

OB APPROVAL NO. 07100003
Expltas Oocembardy 2004

The public reporting burden tor thig collecton ol infprmadon ia estimated W

average 10 hours par response, elthough the majerity of applications shoutd

require 5 hours or tess. This inchxdes the Ime tor reviewing irsirucfions, searching exigting data sources, jatharing and mainisining the data needed,
and complating and reviswing the collaction of informallon.  Send commants regarding INs burden estimaty oF any ciher aspect of thig collection of
information, including suggestions for reducing this burden, 1o Departmeni of Delense, Washington Hgadquerters Service Diractorste of inlormation

Opemlions and Reports, 1215 Jafferson Oavis Mighway, Sulte 1204, Aington, VA 22202-4302: and to the Office of Maragamen and Budget,

Paperwork Reduotion Project (0710-0003), Washinglon, DC 20503, Respar
porson chall bs subject lo any peralty for failing te comply with & collaciion

wenls thouid ba aware 1hat nenwithstanding any other praviaion of law, no
of Infermation H it doas not display & currantly valld OMB coniral number.

Please 0O NOT RETURN your form lo either of those addrzases. Completed applications must be submilied to the Distriet Engineer hzving jurksdle-

don over the location ol the proposed activity.

FRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Authorities: Rivers end Harbors Act, Section 10, 32 USC 403; Cleen Watar

Acy, Section 404, 33 USC 1344; Marine Protection, Resoarch, and

Sancluaries Act, Saction 103, 33 USC 1413. Prinelpal Purpose: Information provided on this form will 56 used In evalraling the application for a

permit, Routins Uses: This informalion may be
Submission of requestad i tior; is

ba izsued,
Ora set of original drawings o good reprotucible coples which show the lo

gharad with the Dapa

i}

Lh A, |

nrent of Justice and olhar tadersl, slaw, and iocgl govemme

rl agsricios.

dro

A falal mlial s

cation and character of 1he proposed eclivily must ba attached tu this

apoiication {see sampla dfawlngs and instructions) and be submified to e
aciivity. An application that is nol complgted in full will be relumed.

Districl Enginear having judadiction over the location of the propossd

(ITEMS 1 THRU 4 TO BE FiLLED BY THE CORPS)

1. APPLICATION NO. 2. FIELD OFFICE CODE

3. DATE RECEIVED 4 DATE APPLICATION COMPLETED

SEP 217008

fITEMS BELOW TO BE

B, APPLICANT'S NAME

FILLED BY APPLICANT)
B, AUTHOR d

'

t

6. APPLICANT'S ADDRESS

3

2. AGENT'S ADDRESS

17170 Perkins Road
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70810

— Columbus, Georgia 31904
o

7. APPLICANTS PHONE NUMBERS WITH AREA CODE

10. AGENT'S PHONE NUMBERS WiTH AREA CODE

roaaicd
3. NMERBTCe

a. Aesidenoe

b Business /UG 3274774 0000000000000 ]

b Business 205 257-8785

11

STATEMENT OF AUTHORIZATION

B EL o —

APPLICANY'S §IGNATURE
/[

NAME, LOCATKIN AND DE OF PROJECT OR AGTIVITY

f 3 d 5F
Bubank and Led Investors, LLC

15. LOCATION OF PROJECT

~ EastBatonRoumge  Louisiana

—  ROUNTY S TATE

18 Upmwwm i inauctions) Sacion, Toaamtip, ERags, Lam.ce, st Accoascrnn Vand
Saction 38, Townahlpy 7 Gouth, Rangs 1 Weel, Saclions 1, 35 and 37 In Towwbhlp § Sdh, Rangs 1 Yest, Sections §, 48

o 49 Tuwnship 8 Souéh Rango 1 Eaxt and Sediom 31 and 64 Townslilp T South and Rangs 1 East in Glennshurg Land

AT, OIRECTIONS TD THE SITE Taks 110 west 8 30Wh af Cofioge Daive, tum Bl oM West Lea Dt e Busbank.
Nicholson Do

Shr i3 incaied bedwern Burbank Deive and

ENG FORM 4345, Jul's? ECITION OF SET

9415 CHSULETE (Proponent: CECW-OR}
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18 MndMMdmmuuum ) 7
reeldonial development. The propaasd project wil Itkuds Actess road. omeercies, retal and raskiantial stuctures, &
deteniion ares, drainage shuctrngs, culverds ard peridng.

1% P‘I’M Pwmn Mhhtma\um&hm -iu\nh'-)

amﬂ . “ moo rasdmiﬂ i wwmu ; Ruugs PMWBBWMLWMW
USE BLOCKS 20-22 IF DREDGED AND/OR FiLL MATERIAL IS TO BE DISCHARGED

20, Reaaon(s) for Dhecharps

The mason fv the dischape & o depost Al neossawy © wm-wuwmmw The

propcsad project will ba consttuciad n nesariae with ¢y of Baton Rougs and Exst Balon Rouge drninage oriinancss.

21, Typels) of Muterai Haing Ditcharged b ther Amouni of Each Type i Cubk: Y08

e oo Cubic ua.o-.d'-; Sy @xa gt aro

7y, eve Qubic ¢,'arrf,S- "?C_/c"ané’av-l‘/\m.‘f—“

1,000 Cabc gy 7
Coon vrefe.

2. MuM-hmaMmumeFH {now TEIrUCtordg

. Nidrezes of Aduning Propary Gwners, Lasseas, EIC., y/hooe Propetly A/Ons the WVaISIBOTY (f mors g s by
et et Shirpe cltah 8 Sopclnrheriad fif)

Soe Aflached List

2 Lm«ﬁwmnmmmmmmmrm.m.wwwfmm
Dascribed in Thiz Appication o 7 R

APPROVED mmzomn

LS. Ammwy Comy of Engineers  hisidiciional Dedecrinalion ) -
A muw datermination request for the same sity ws submitted in September 2000 ZD tF %5 Ak Loné 3879

mmammu.mmmumaMNMMMhmmmm | eantty
hat the mformation in thia application i romplats and aceurstn. | further certify that | posacss fhe authorily b
ndedales e work disorbed histin or am acling & e duly auhariees et of the applicant.

73 — /
.2l 2opd ) P

e = & A -

18 U.5.C. Section 1001 provides that. Whoaver, In By manner within the Kriscdiction of dapariment of
of tha Uniled Siales indudedly aad witilly Gesifies, concosds, umwmmih.mn:.m

agancy
daguus 8 mmﬁa| fﬂd or makea an! false ﬁeuum or frausulant mmm of represantations or
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ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS

Joseph R. Supple, Etal.
5756 Highland Road
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808

Michael W. Manning, Etal
17092 Plachet Road
Greenwell Springs, Louisiana 70739

Michael J. Woosley, Etal.
5786 Highland Road
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808

} Madhurendu B. Kumar, Etal.
|

5802 Highland Road
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808

Kathy D. Underwood .
-~ 5806HighlandRoad

]

ohn M. Hening, Sr.
876 Highlarmd Road

+ D NYNQ
aton Rouge, Louisiana 70808

Ln

el

Louise C. Powers, Etal
%Ezihhadv Lake Place West
Baton Rougge, Louisiana 70810

B J
435 Shady Lake Plac West
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70810

Farin M- Qanthurel B
Karin M. Southwick, Etal
| A0 Hiohland R

; 5470 Highland Road

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808

Esther A. Pickett Jusup Etal
5500 Highland Road
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808
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Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808

Current Resident
5454 Highland Road
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808

Kenneth R. McCrosby
14223 Harry Savoy Road
St Amant, Louisiana 70774

Joseph Landry, Etal
C/O Yendale. L1LC

ndalg. LLC.

10065 Old Hammond Highway
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70816

—Kirk- A Patrick & Judith Patrick
8912 Old Hammond Highway
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809

Duplantier Family Partnership
8765 Old Voth Road

Beaumont, Texas 77713

Mike Anderson’s .Seafood
1031 W. Lee Drive

|

Michael Howard Anderson
9151 Highland Road

Fnt D 1 L] 2A0N0
bBalon Rouge, Loulsiana /usUo

Brian L. Kemp, Etal
19825 Westerly Avenue
Poolesville, MA ZU837/
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Robert H. Hodges

5566 Highland Road
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808

Baton Rouge Waterworks Company
5430 Highland Road
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808

Donald G. Luther. Jr.
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Waseel A. Ansari, Etal
426 Carriage Way
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808

Robert L. Tumer
8927 Kindletree Drive
Baton Rouge, Louisana 70817

New River Contractors, LLC
11526 Country Club Drive
Gonzales, Louisiana 70737

Frank J. Greco
1248 Elmcrest Drive
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70404

Edward Martin Morrison
5241 Highland Road
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808

—— Hattie W Johnsor, WithsWittames, 6t/ ?"”i Q¥ VK-  7Z/—7i 070 0o—427Z4—7¥7m™m™m™—————
C/0 Willie Williams
4347 Adams Avenue
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802

Adella Blake Perkins, Etal
666 S. Eugene Street
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70806

Willie & Alcine Grant
5290 Highland Road
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808

Pansy A. Levert, blal
C/O Hardy F. Edminston, Sr.

P.O. Box 52321
Lafayette, Louisiana 70505

John R. Daspit, Etal
666 Bpnnrega_rd Street

I

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802
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—

Drainage impact Study

Burbank at Lee
Baton Rouge, Louisiana

April 2007

PLIN LTI/
R | iy,
) oF—Lef 'y

ALY PN
gy ENGINEGE
M
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engineers

April 4, 2007

Jim Ferguson, P.E.

BatonRouge, LA 70821

Ra- R e at | e
NG, [®1V]] Uui"\ [« Ly vy

Drainage Impact Study
CSRS Project No: 26055.00

I

I

l E.Iz)v.\”Box 1471
1

Dear Mr. Ferguson:

The onglnal Dramage Impact Study, Burbank to Unwersny March 2000, was submitted and approved by East Baton
0 s al was-fora PUD.

The current site plan for Burbank at Lee is also a PUD and is consistent with the original PUD and the ariginal
l Drainage Impact Study.

The HEC-1 model has been updated to refect a revised normal pool elevation for the retention pond. In the original
| site plan, the normal pool elevation was 14.5 feet. In the current plan for the Burbank at Lee normal pool elevation is
11.0 feet. In addition to the change in the nommal pool elevation, the pond outlet structures were changed form five

24 m

i culverts for the flow dwersmn from Arlington Creek to the retention pond. The HEC-1 model has a diversion flow of
65 cfs. The ICPR computes a diversion flow of 78 cfs, The pre-developed 10-year peak discharge exiting the site

developed conditions discharge above the pre-developed discharge.

Included in this supplemental report is an updated HEC-1 model of urrent site pian, an
diversi , igi iversi i ,

% The proposed Burbank to Lee site plan will not increase the risk of flooding to surrounding properties.

48'10&(1 yuu 1ave-any qucauw 15, plcaac contact-me;

Sincerely,

Sernse Y Ahooton_

George W. Hudson, P.E.

GWH:ms

falelalBRTY.Y
oo RGs

6767 Perkins Road, Suite 200 -
Baton Rouge, LA 70808
PH 225 769-0546
FA225767-0080




LDEQ-EDMS Document 5768377, Page 13 of 14

ETT, JR

GOVERNOR tate o ouisiana SECRETARY

DERPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE AND FISHERIES

January 17, 2007

Mr. Ronald J. Ventola, Chief
Regulatory Branch

P. O. Box 60267
New Urleans, LA JUIOU-UZ07

RE:  Application Number: MVN 2006-2344 CZ

! Public Notice Date: December 22, 2006

i wetlands. If need can be established, actions must be taken to avoid and./or minimize
adverse impacts to fish and wildlife Tesources. Those actions and other measures

undlsturbed The purposes of a ve etated riparian buffer are to reduc iment

. nutnents and other po]lutants in surface runoff, to create wildlife hab1tat and estabhsh

organism habltat to protect agamst scour erosion, to attenuate ﬂood flow, and to increase

carbon storage.

remaining such forests in the Baton Rouge area. Data maintained by the LDWF
Louisiana Natural Heritage Program indicates the likely presence of Dryopieris x

P.O. BOX 98000 - BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA TOB38-9000 - PHONE (225) 765-2600
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
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Page 2
Application Number: MVN 2006-2344 CZ
January 17, 2007

within the State of Louisiana. Special caution should be taken to avoid this sensitive

species.

The Louisiana Department of Wildlife and Fisheries seeks to work with you in a facilitative

% ET O A enaeavors., ease c ate
765-2819) of our Habitat Section should you need further assistance.

Sincerely, )’7

P

2~ Brandt Savoie
Deputy Assistant Secretary

gsb

c: Kyle Balkum, Biologist Program Manager

b

Gretchen Brown, Biologist

,Offi
EPA

P

USFWS
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BoBBY JINDAL
GOVERNOR

_ DEPARTMENTOFENVIRONMENTALQUALITY
————— ENVIRONMENTALSERVICES ———

SECRETARY

Certified Mail _ 7014 2120 0003 8910 2332 File No.: LAR10K915
i i AI'No.: 197140

Activity No.: GEN201 50001

Mr. Patrick Smith

Command Construction Industries, LLC
3206 N. Turnbull Street

Metairie, Louisiana 70002

e: torm Water Construction
Louisiana Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (L

n

T\NEQY
PDES)

Dear Mr. Smith:

Your Notice of Intent (NOI) received June 23, 2015, for the project named below has been processed and

Project Name: Essen Lane (LA- 3064/1-10)

Location: Essen Lane at I-10, Baton Rouge
Parish: East Baton Rouge

under

project’s authorlzatlon number is LAR10K915 ThlS number and the Agency InterestNumber hsted

1l future correspondence with this office.

i it wi i 22 2016 as mdlcated by the year(s

~Q pe i ceded _bevond q 6, permittees must

submlt a NOE and payment of the addltwnal annual maintenance and survelllance fee(s) to the
Water Permits Division at least 30 days before the expiration date of your permit.

i e accessed and printed from LDEQ’s Internet  website at
. http://www.deq.louisiana.gov/portal/ using the following path: DIV ater Permifs —

Permlts — LPDES General Permlts - LARlOOOOO or by entering the Document ID 9457881 in LDEQ’s

5 Document — Mana agemen CDMS search vindow ound at
h:./7ed u-iol‘;';ﬁiv:ii doc/auerydae B e-even ou_are nable {0 4 e ana/o rmta
OpY O is T it—fo ord omone_of the_above listed sources, please conta he Water

DivisSIO cop n compliance with LAC
33 [X.2701.H, the perrmttee may be requ1red to prov1de thelr own copy of the permit.

This permit requires certain storm water pollution prevention and conirol measures, possible momtormg
Hﬁmw@m&mwwmr%Wmmm

prevention plan (SWPPP) that is tailored to your site. As a construction project authorized to discharge

under this general permit, all terms and conditions of the permit must be complied with in order to

maintain coverage and to avoid possible penalties.

"] | H o
www. At oubldiid- 50y
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- o 4 il ¥ ] i I
Command COTISUUCLIo IMAUSIries, LLC

RETLAKITUKT 7 AL 197140

Page 2 of 2

Coverage under this permit does not relieve the permittee from any regulatory responsibility to apply for

and teceive other permits or authorizations that may be requlred as a result of activities ongoing or

planned at this site. Any activity resulting in a discharge to waters of the. state, such as that from a

sanitary sewage treatment plant, must have all necessary permits prior to commencement of the planned

discharge.

he General and Industrial

Permits Sectlon

Sincerely,

~

Jenniffer Sheppard, Manager

ec: Permit Compliance Unit

Office of Environmental Compliance

Capital Regional Office
Office of Environmental Compliance

¢ [0O-W
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DISCOUNTPERMIT.COM

) G

Stormwater Compliance,
Permits & Plans

l\m&\ﬁ% g%LE JdiscountPermit.com
June 18, 2015 . ~EQ COPY ___L OF 3\

Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality (LDEQ)

Office of Environmental Services y e ) O
SR original 10 =2

ATTN: Permits Division ):'

Post Office Box 4313 :,(, . .f“p@\(,m}'gﬁ‘_ e

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-4313 :

| §

ORIGINAL

» I
+ L0

2015 JUK 23 PH

4 o, T g
Re: CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER DISCHARGE PERMIT APPLICATION %B\J[—I’[ﬂf)/
LDEQ CSW-G-NOI Stormwater Construction General Permit
Command Construction Industries, LLC
Essen Lane- LA3064/1-10
Al 197140

Dear Sirs/Madam:

Attached is the LDEQ CSW-G application for stormwater discharges regarding the Command
Construction Industries, LLC project. This stormwater discharge permit application is for a
Roadway Intersection Improvements project in Baton Rouge, Louisiana.

This project has a prepared Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) in place. We have
also notified the City of Baton Rouge as to the activity at this site and our stormwater permit
application submittal.

The facility site owner will monitor and commence compliance measures as required per the
LDEQ stormwater permit and proper stormwater BMPs.

Should you have any questions regarding this permit application or need further information,
please call me at the office at 225-755-1200. Thank you for your assistance,

==Sincerely,

DA

Diane T. Baum
diane@discountpermit.com

attachments
cc: Baton Rouge Permits Office
Patrick Smith, Command Construction Industries, LLC
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@ Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality

COUIBIANA

DEQ Online Payment Receipt

Description Al# Type Base Fee Quantity | Line Total

Construction Stormwater Fee 1 year 197140 Product $264.00 1| $264.00

Payment Totals

Sub Total: $264.00
Fee: $5.94
Total: $269.94

Payee Information

Name: Chad Brockhoeft
Email: chad@discountpermit.com

Transaction Information

Receipt Number: 6412

Transaction Number: 3645254631

Transaction Date: Thursday, June 18, 2015 1:14 PM

Transaction Status: 1

Transaction Message: TRANSACTION SUCCESSFUL, APPROVED

All Receipts

Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality 602 N. Fifth Street Baton Rouge, LA 70802
For website issues please email the web team. For all other issues call 1-866-896-LDEQ or e-mail our Customer Service Center .
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STATE OF LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

[n = ‘
Office of Environmental Services, Permits Division LEED RELED

Post Office Box 4313 — C1:76
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-4313 015JUR23 PH |

T

.—,}

LPDES NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) TO DISCHARGE STORM WATER ASSOCIATED
WITH CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY GREATER THAN 5 ACRES
(Attach additional pages if needed.)

Submission of this Notice of Intent constitutes notice that the party identified in Section I of this form
mtends to be authorrzed by an LPDES permrt issued for storm water drscharges assocrated wrth

LARIOOOOO you must submrt a complete and accurate NOI to the LDEQ

| EVERY ITEM MUST BE COMPLETED. |

Submission of this Notice of Intent also constitutes that implementation of the Storm Water Pollution
Prevention Plan required under the general permit will begin at the time the permittee commences work
on the construction project identified in Section II below.

SECTIONI - FACILITY INFORMATION

A, Permitis to be issued to the following: (musi be a party havmg operat1onal control over constructlon plans and
specifications and /or a party havmg da; A 3 :

33:1X.2501.B and LAC 33 IX 2503 A and B).
Legal Name of Applr1cant

" o N - o e c pErmittee ivities on the common pian o
development or sale (e.g., you do not need to subm1t a separate NOI for each separate lot in a residential
subdivision or for two separate buildings being constructed on the same property, provided your SWPPP covers
each area for which you are the operator.)

Mailing Address 3206 N. Turnbull St.

Metairie, LA Email: Patrick@commandindustries.com Zip Code: 70002

If the applicant named above is not also the owner, state owner name, phone # and address.
N/A

| |Federal || Parish | lMunricipal | l
Check status:

Location of project. Provrde a specrf ic address street, road, highway, interstate, and/or River Mile/Bank location
of _ tod

18]

in} ia ] £ Q
Fagt 4 vl o

97372014 CSwW-G
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Front Gate Coordinates:

Latitude-  #30 deg. 24 min.  17.72sec. Longitude- 91 deg. 6 min. 11.98 sec.

Method of Coordinate Determination:

(ex:http: //terraserver usa. com/Ouad Map Prevzous Perm:t website, GPS)

[s the facility located on Indian Lands? D Yes X |No

B. Storm water Pollution Prevention Plan Information.

o

Hast 10)i s o P p c

prior to submlttal of the NOI Do not submlt SWPPP w1th thls NOI )
lzl Yes \:I No

2. Indicatc address of location of SWPPP if different from Project Location. (IN/A if SWPPP is located at the

construction site.)
Diane

Address 12232 Industrlplex BIvd Sune A-2. SW also Iocated at construction site.

e SWPPP must be prepared

City _Baton Roug State L ouisianz
— C. Leocation Information

|2 years [3years | |4 years 5 years

X |0 months - 1 year

3. Estimate of area to be disturbed (to nearest acre) 3.33 acres

subdivision, or retail development)

Roadway Intersection Improvements

5. Is the project part of a larger development or subdivision? (5 acres or
greater) XTYes No

the mmor water bodles that your drscharge w1ll travel through on the way to a maJor water body Thrs mformatlon
can be obtained from U.S.G.S. Quadrangle Maps Maps can also be obtamed online at http:/map. deq state.la.us/

on the first page of thrs form

By Sheetflow runeff unto City of Baton Rouge subsurface MS4 (effluent pipe, ditch, etc.);
thence into Ward Creek unto Bayou Manchac ' (effluent pipe, ditch, efc.);
thence into Amite River unto Lake Maurepas (Parish drainage ditch, canal, etc.);
thence into Lake Pontchartrain (named bayou, creek, stream, etc)
form 7006 r09 Page 3-of§
9/3/2014 esw -G
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~ SECTIONI-FACILITY INFORMATION

2.

Based on Appendix C, the Outstanding Natural Resource Water (ONRW) list, does your storm water
run-off flow directly into a waterbody listed as an ONRW?

I_—| Yeg \In

NOTE: If the discharge will ultlmately enter a scenic stream, contact the Louisiana Department of Wildlife and

Fisheries (LDWF) Scenic Stream Division at 318-343-4044 for direction regarding how to comply with their
requirements.

3. Based on Appendix A, Endangered Species Guidance, are there any listed endangered or threatened species in the

project area?
|:| Yes E No

NOTE: Use the Endangered Species Guidance i i ine i i
threatened species in the project area. Applicants should contact the U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service (address is in
Appendix A) for guidance if they need assistance in making a determination.

Natlonal Register of Historic Places located on the fac111ty or in proximity to the dlscharge‘7

Yes X [No
5. Was the State Historic Preservation Office (see Part .A.3.f of the permit) involved in your determination of
eligibility?
Yes ET\I{\

discharge permit such as treated samtary wastewater from a subd1v151on or apartment complex 1ndustrlal storm
water or process wastewater?

Yes X | No{e.g. direct to city POTW or no post-construction discharge)

2. If yes, does the subd1v151on complex, or facility have an LPDES water discharge permit?

J Yes X |No
If yes, what is the LPDES permit number? N/A

discharge?

X |No Yes — Please Explain: N/A

4. If the facﬂlty does not have an LPDES permlt or 1f the constructlon will result in an mcreased dlscharge, the party or

(RPD) Notice of Intent (NOI) ora request for permlt modlﬁcatlon w1thm 14 days of submlttal of the Constructlon
NOI to: DEQ OES P.O. Box 4313 Baton Rouge LA 70821 4313 Attn Water Permlts D1v1sron Failure to submrt

referenced above and can be accessed on our web page http://www.deq. lou1s1ana gov under DIVISIONS Water

Permits, LPDES Permits, LPDES forms.

form—7006-r09

P Y| £ Q
IasU‘lUlO

9/3/2014 CSW-G
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A. Does the company or owner have federal or state environmental permits in other states that are identical to, or
of a similar nature to, the permit for which you are applying? (This requirement applies to all individuals,
partnerships, corporatlons or other entities who own a controlling interest of 50% or more in your company,
or who \partlclpate m the environmental management of the facility for an entity applying for the permitoran

X | Permits in Louisiana. List Permit Numbers: LAR10K234, LAR10K836

| Permits in other states (list states):

X | No environmental permits.

B. Do you owe any outstanding fees or final penalties to the Department? Yes | X | No

If yes, please explain.

iability company? X | Yes No
If yes, is the corporation or LLC registered with the Secretary of State? X |Yes No
form_7006_109 Page 5of 8

9/3/2014 CSW-G
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M. J. “MIKE" FOSTER, JR. 1, DALE GIVENS
GOVERNOR : SECRETARY
June 19, 2002

Conestoga-Rovers and Associates
4915 S. Sherwood Forest Blvd.
Baton Rouge, LA 70818

Attn: David G. Marschall

- RE: Water Quality Certification (WQC 020619-01)

Corps of Engineers Permit (NW-39)
East Baton Rouge Parish

Pear My Marschall:

We have received notlﬁcatlon of your apphcanon for a Corps of Engmeers perrmt for Essen Park

Joumal THE ADVOCATE of Baton Rouge (As prov1ded for by LRS 30:2074 A(3), the cost of
this publication is to be at your expense). PLEA

A ten day neﬁ&:;d after the date of publication will allow for public comment. After this ten day
period has expired, a decision as to whether to grant Water Quality Certification will be made in
wmmmmﬁﬂfma

eV,

- h 10
w_\m \B—
/ M. Wiesepape

Environmental Scientist Supervisor ‘
xegsﬁtwmeaﬁﬁ—cam Section

¢: Corps of Engineers, New Orleans, :A

T R .

[ER ) R

% OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES + P.0.BOX 82135 + BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 708842135

'H "AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER m:
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THE ADVOCATE OF BATON ROUGE
PO Box 588

Baton Rouge, LA 70821

Phone: (225) 388-0128

Fax: (225) 388-0164

Attn: Public Notices

'Apartments LLC has apphed to the Depaﬂment of the Army, Corps of Engmecrs New Orleans
Dlstnct for a perrmt to ﬁll approxlmately 0 45 acres of wetlands for a multlfatmly re51dent1a1

an Duali —Of 0 nronm 1 0 er ity Certificatio
accordance w1th statutory authonty contamed in the I..AC 33 IX. 1507 A-E, and provisions of
Section 401 of the Clean Water Act (P.L. 95-217).

Comments concerning this application can be filed with the Registrations and Certifications
Section within ten days of this notice by referencing WQC 020619-01 to the following address:

Louisiana De F Envi | Quality
Registrations and Certifications Section
P 0. Box 82135

from 7 30 am. to 4:30 p.m. Monday-Fnday (except hohdays)
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State of Louisiana

Department of Environmental Quality

GOVERNOR - _ SECRETARY

July 17, 2002

Conestoga-Rovers-and Associate

4915 S. Sherwood Forest Blvd.

-Baton Rouge, LA 70818

Attn: Paul Clifton

N ATE] -I,,‘_l - i . A0 0
(‘o:psn;ﬂEngi,nemPemﬂmW 39)

- ;
East Baton Rouge Parish

Dear Mr. Clifion: |

‘The Department has recewed an annhcatlon for Essen Park Aoartments LLC to develon

The requirements for Water Quality Certification have been met in accordance with LAC

331X, 1507 A-1.. Based on the iniormation pl'OVldCd m your appllcatlon, we have

JGM/mvb

c: Corps of Enginecers, New Orleans
Coastal Management Division

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - P.O. BOX 82135 » BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70884-2135

mmcycied pager ] AN EQUAL OPFORTUNITY EMPLOYER

=
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'®

. Telephone: 225.292.9007
- CONESTOGA-ROVERS
' & ASSOCIATES . _ www.CRAworld.com

Facsimile: 225.292 3614

D US10

» 2002 ' Reference No. 27039-00

Mr. Ronnie Duke Ms. Linda Levy, Assistant Secretary
Eastern Evaluation Section Office of Environmental Services
Regulatory Functions Branch _ Louisiana Department of Environmental
New Orleans District Quality
US Army Corps of Engineers P.O. Box 82135
P.O. Box 60267 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70884-2135
New Orleans, LA 70160-0267 Atin: Mr. Larry Weisepape, Certifications™
Re:  Preconstruction Notification, Nationwide Permit 39

Request for Water Quality Certification

Essen Park-Apartments, LLC

Essen Park Apartments, Essen Lane

Dear Mr. Duke and Mr. Weisepape:

In accordance with 33 CFR 330.7 (b), and on behalf of Essen Park Apartments, LLC, Conestoga-

Rovers and Associates (CRA) is providing this Preconstruction Notification to request

authorization by the US Army Corps of Engineers under Nationwide Permit 39 to fill

approximately 0.45 acre of wetlands for a multifamily residential development in Baton Rouge,

0
1
.
g
1
1

East Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana. The specifics of the proposed work are described on the

attached ENG Form 4345 and project drawings. Additional information required for

Fater Quality Certificatio om the Louisianz

L

fosecure' g to deaffordabl nou q; lo meet a public need in the Baton Ro ge ares
CRA asks on behalf of Essen Park Apartments, LLC, that this request for authorization to

' . . . '
DD Nt 1S Wo1 ng with the US Denartment of Housine and ban Develocoment (HUD
5

proceed under Nationwide 39 be processed in an expeditious manner in order to meet HUD

-

timing requirements.
N
' Applicant: : Agent:
Essen Park Apartments, LLC Charles E. Jones ,
3049 S. Sherwood Forest Boulevard Conestoga-Rovers & Associates, Inc.
I Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70816 4915 S. Sherwood Forest Boulevard
Atin: Mr. Dan Brown } Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70816
1 B RESISTURED CONPARY
l Wo Engineering, Envir G tion, and IT Services
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' ®

hmmvsTs
& ASSOCIATES

June 18, 2002 -2- Reference No. 27039-00

J PROJECT DESCRIPTION

The pro;ect site is located east of Essen Lane south of Interstate 10, in Sechon 53, Township 7

j The proposed project involves the construction of a 214-unit apartment complex on a tract of 8.3

acres. Appro:amately 0.45 acre of the site is a wetland under Corps of Engmeers )unsdlctton.

' » U acre storn ber detention pond and DS ace piping
beneath parkmg lots to hold stormwater pnor to dlscharge A dramage unpact study for the

copies of correspondence related to sewer capac:ty Access and egress wxll be provrded by
driveways to Essen Lane on the west and Mancuso Lane on the east.

- -

DIRECT AND INDIRECT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACTS

D:rectmrpactsto045acreofwetlandswxlloocurasaresultofmechamzedlandcleanng These
wetlands are no longer of high quali A :

P19 11 aevelopment that minimizes
indirect environmental impacts. The apphcant mtends to provrde mitigation for unavoidable

Worldwitde Enpginsering. Environmental, Construcdon, and IT Sevvioes
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X1 &)

l [y

A /’
l CONESTOGA-ROVERS

& ASSOCIATES
l June 18, 2002 -3- ) Reference No. 27039-00
' ADDITIONAL PERMITS TO BE REQUESTED

No other nationwide, regional general, or individual permits from the New Orleans District are

l tequn'ed for this pro]ect Indwxdual Water Quahty Cerufxcatlon is bemg requested from the

Attachments: ENG Form 4345

Figures 1 through 4

Letter Approving Drainage Impact Study

Letters Confirming Sewer Capacity

Portions of FEMA FIRM and USGS topographic map
Jurisdictional Determination

cc: Essen Park Apartments, LLC
GWS Engineering, Inc.

= RERIETINED CONFAN

et SO 900
- OmodnbyErgloer G ewe heoey |

Worldwide Enginesring, Environmantal, Construction, and IT Services
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APPLICATION FOR DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY PERMIT OMB APPROVAL NO. 0710-003
{33 CFR 325) Expires October 1996

Public reporting burden for this collaction of Information is estimated to average b hours per responsa, including the time for reviewing instructions,
' searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data neaded, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send

comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspact of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden, to
Department of Defenss, Washington Headquarters Service Directorate of information Opaerations and Reports, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite
1204, Arlington, VA 22202-4302; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0710-0003}, Washington, OC 20503.
Please DO NOT RETURN your form to sither of those addresses. Completed applications must be submitted to the District Engineer having jurisdiction
over the location of the proposed activity.

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Authority: 33 USC 401, Section 10; 1413, Section 404. Principal Purpose: These laws require permits authorizing activities in, or affecting, navigable
waters of the United States, the discharge of dradged or fill material into waters of the Unitad States, and the transportation of dredged material for the
purpose of dumping it into ocean waters. Routine Uses: Information provided on this form will be used in evaluating the application for a permit.
Disclosure: Disclosure of requested information is voluntary. Hf information i3 not provided, howsvaer, the permit application cannot be processed nor

One set of original drawings or good reproducible copies which show the location and charactsr of the proposed activity must be attached to this
application {ses sample drawings and instructions) and be submitted to the Dlstnet Engineer havnng jurisdiction over the location of the propossed
activity. An application that is not completed in full will be returned.

(ITEMS 1 THRU 4 TO BE FILLED BY THE CORPS)
2. FIELD OFFICECODE | 3. DATERECEIVED | 4. DATE APPLICATION COMPLETED

(TEMS BELOW TO BE FILLED BY APPLICANT)

1

E -9 18 MURN L) A " - NAN aiNL 4 gy IS NO Lo
£ssen Park Apartments, LLC Charles E. Jones
l Conestoga-Rovers & Associates
9. —AGENT'S ADDRESS
3049 S. Sherwood Forest blvd, 4915 S. Sherwood Forést Blvd.
ton Rouge, 16 Baton Rouge, LA 70816
7. APPLICANT'S PHONE NOS. W/AREA CODE 10. AGENT'S PHONE NOS. W/AREA CODE

l' a. Residence a. Residence

: i — b Business — {226y 2828007 ——————————————————— -

j_wzucmt&slcum JRE DATE

' NAME, LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT OR ACTIVITY

Sen Far partmen
l 13. NAME OF WATERBODY, IF KNOWN (i appkicabie) 14. PROJECT STREET ADDRESS /if applicabis)

NA

LA

COUNTY STATE
. 16. OTHER LOCATION DESCRIPTIONS, IF KNOWN /see istructions!
The Sita is Iocnted in Section 53, Townshlp 7 South Range 1 Eest. The Site, having 60 feet of road frontage on Essen Lane, extends

' 17. DIRECTIONS TO THE SITE

rom New ans, travel west on Interstate or miles t0 on Houge, N exit at Essan Lana {ex urn west on Highway

l ENG FORM 4345, Feb 94 EDITYON OF SEP 91 IS OBSOLETE. (Proponent: CECW-OR)
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1

I Clear, grub, grads, and fill as necessary the 8.3-acre tract. Fill the 0.46-acre of wetlands with clean fill material to build apartment complex and

18. Nature of Activity /Descrption of project, i alt y)

jac 56 430N OF DUIPOSE O rofact, 56€ MSLUC]

20. Reasonis) for Discharge
To provide solid support for parking lots and building construction

21. Typelis) of Material Being Discharged and the Amount of Each Type in Cubic Yards

' USE BLOCKS 20-22 IF DREDGED AND/OR FILL'MATERIAL IS TO BE DISCHARGED
l Approximately 900 cubic yards of clean flit dirt will be placed in wetlands. Fill will eriginate from on the site.

22. Surface Area in Acres of Wetlands or Other Waters Filled isee i

l 24. Addresses of Adjoining Property Owners, Lessees, Etc., Whose Property Adjoins the Waterbody (If more than can be entered here, please attach a
supplémentel list}.

g | |

26. List of Other Certifications or Approvals/Denials Received frorn other Federal, State or Local Agencies for Work Described in This Application.

LDEQ Water Quality Cartification ’ June 18, 2002 To be determined

*Would include but is not restricted to zoning, bullding and floed plain permits

application Is complete end accurate | further cemfy that 1 possees the euthorlty to underteke the work descnbed hereln or am ect:ng as the duty

authorized agent of the application.
'&’vﬂ Vﬂ M%t?ﬁé" gé ). ,
V>vgy J-7 (2L

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT DATE SIGNA UHE OF AG'EﬂT DATE
dﬂﬂv; E. Jowes
propo activity {applicant} or it may be signe a duly authorized

18 U. S C. Section 1001 provides that: Whoever, in any manner within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United States knowingly
L] y falsifies, conceﬂe, OF cOovers up eny trick scheme, or disguiees a material fuct or makes any fefse fctmous or fraudulent statements

shall be imed not more then $10, 000 or lmpnsuned not more than five yeers or both

*U.5. GPD: 1994-520-478/82018 |
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state dLouisiana [ )
HAZARDOUS WASTE DIVISION FOR DEPARTMENT USg
! OF SOLID AND HAZARDOUS WASTE ——
OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

\ 0. BOX 44307. BATON ROUGE, LA 70804

usa \3\!1‘05 NggEELgRaEggp Form cno:m w:%

INA°£ ﬁ?::m lQ_ﬁ-S WUFF 'g"'r"”"""--tr---m.”

o 11/ FLOdlézprPF‘...,,,.r,,

!'IIIT—‘I"IEI ICIIHMI'IIIIIITI ) e

" =7 ZOGN
STREST ROUTE 8O _OR OTHA SPECIFIC IDENTIMER FiPS PAMSH CODE
T 07 T L . § T 1 L same 1
3. LOCATION: S [ E6k — — @7
cl'ﬂ' QR TOWN T, Ld
pm L B S S T T ) S SN S S ———— ¢ -
onv_RQodGCE . ya 0
& TITLR , hrst. &
T 1 LI M | T Th“#."H_TI—“r- I""I“:ml =TTy i T rw.—&rﬁ—
T 4 pepmaama e | F o .
4. CONTACT: — 175 SHEPeD |
| ¥ T T ]% | ] 1 T L) T ) L] L B )

L] L L ] T T |} L)

NAME OF COMPANY ICONTRACTOM - i APPLICARLE

e — Y T
s% . rrrrrrrmrmre

7. NOTIFICATION TYPE; (Mark applicable boxes. Give Instaliation's La. 1.D. No. and EPA L.D. No. if Kknown)

i Insta’~lion =B subsequent notification

L, inti ate boxes. Refer ta J
_ P A. Mazerdous Wasts Activity 8. Used Ol Fusl Activities
[ Generator 5 s-on-specticatior used Ol Fuet
Ca Transporter fanter "X’ and mark appropriste boxes below)

G &. Generator Markeung to Burner

I_.iundorweundlnm Dlm“m

s Mnrlm or Burn Hazardous Wasie Fuel

apprapriate doxes below} Ceow R
—a-Generator Mavketing to Burner - i O Specification Used Oil Fuel Marlmur for‘On site Burneﬂ
: b Other Marketgr Who First Cijims the Oil Maeets the Specification
— & Burner -
ﬁmnﬂw&mmm:m B0xe3 10 (ndICate type of COMbUSII0N O@vice!s.
T us waste 'uel or olf-specification used ad fuel 13 burned. See instructions for definitions of combustion devices.)
l: A Uniny Borler D 8. Industnial Boiler G C. Industrial Furnace

'ol
Caar —gnm C o water € Other (anecy) =
b YL Ll 0 s 1
11 .CESCRIPTION OF HAZARDOUS WASTES
A. HAZARDOUS WASTES FHOM NON-SPECIFIC SOURCES (Category I-A)
] waste | oseostn | agusep | - - ——wagtg | DHAOSED—
B— T PR SITE | RECYCLE NABER  |onaTE oreams | AECYAE
3 N B
P ————— 0 ” 24 2 s N N N drsTz oo B G : b T —-r—
irer I Subsequer. |7~ TJTCT % o " A b < iy g
L Y v FOUN. | L Rt T ToLE R

Ty a am e
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——

_ y
s -
‘ Ye Ty
. », .
v B. HAZARDOUS WASTES FROM SPECIFIC SOURCES (Category 1) ) ;g
DISPOSED OPOLED i —
‘,:ﬂ- oNgITy  OPF.giTy | AECYCRLA N onaTE  OFsaTe | RECTOE .t" A
M oL
= ]
C. mmmm;mmmwnmmnq
WASTE ONPORMD ARLBRD
P —
L
. 38 “O
o (anitan 0O Tonio
(D001 {Oood .. (D00% (DODO-EP Toxic)
2. List EP Toxic Waste numbany b=~ ‘«den ot Category N0, Appendix A and mahe oiher ssoropviste entnes in the spaces provided.
NUMBER on-!I?l”o 3':2911 < o ; ISR T onsry ormrg |ascvein|
w=forrr, R [ -
10 CERTIFICATION

lm-ﬁummdlnmnmmmmnmmmmmmmuummmm
ununmv|mqmlmmmmumMNMImmmmmnmm.m
:gmgnmnmwymwmumummmmuummm
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Plaase print or type with ELITE type (1.2 characiers per ”in the unshaded sreas only

-i-‘rE Aﬁ?otification of

oved. OMB No. 2050-0028. Expires 9-30-88
GSA No. 0245-EPA-OT

United States Environmental Protection
' Weemnaton DE 20480 " Aency

—

Hazardous Waste Activity

Plaase refer to the /nstructions for
Fll_mgl_ﬂo!dmﬂ_mn before completi
thh.|=. ’m. 'I'ha_irn.lgrmatilon uest:

1 ] 1]
3070 of the Resource Consoevation

and Racovery Act).
~ (};\ Comments r ﬂ’-(_?'u y
AR AN '
o ' . Date Recoived
o %memnm Approved | iy o o day) /“}B{ﬁ’r)ﬂ/
C“ﬁi NIRRT )z A3 BT
F (A, ~ | 1 A —
I. Name of Installation
Sltilolels| WulElEl 5
oo 1. Installation Mailing Address
Strest or P.O. Box
Hi00 =
S Ae ] I FAeIRD
. City or Town State ZIP Code
SR HTIo M [ RIolWE BT /|ﬂ - P
ru )N 22N ML A L < O— 7 )
n n
Street or Route Number
N3 GO EGIE
¥ City or Town Sate; — ZPCoge |
S A . PV el WY IV JEP 7 N
L § LS ] Ly AN 1VELid MV U=~ ~71 | %4
IV. Instailation Contact
Name and Tit) and job it Phone Number (asras code and number,
[} Iy b . . ] ;
SARA o0 TIDNIE stold |19 b |f
V. Ownershi
A, I.Hamo oznmlhmn‘l Owner B. Type of cods
c |
R ’ LL T%:’p ‘ N e (.'r '
= ——— x
— — =t — ..l. -
O 2. Transporter = : E |
QI:HI iniect D" |
— 1 0Oswm r Burn Haza Waste Fusl 7

O a. Generator Marksting to Burner
O b. Other Marketer
O c. Burner

Vil. Waste Fuel Buming: Type of Combustion Device fenter ‘X" in s/l appropriate boxas to indicate type of combustion device(s)in
which hazardous waste fusi or off:specification used oil fuel is burned. See instructions for definitions of combustion devices.)

O A. uritity Boiler O c. industrist Furnace

Hazardoys Wast Division

Dapt. of Enw'ronm;n&] Gw fcstion Used O Fuet e .-

First Claims the Oil Meets the

0 B. industrial Boiter

JViHl. Mo po ft M.

de of Transportation ftra ars only — enter ‘X’ in the jate

i

C. Instaliation’s EPA 1D Number
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A. Hazardous

Sou

LT wet—— s = 3 — e
. LI NON ©

Wastes from N

onspecific
| from nonspacific sources your installation handles. Use addi

MEWMMMMMMW

tionsl shests if necessary.

1

4

10

12

|
I

8. Hazardous Wastas from Spacifia Sources.-Enter-the-four
" specific sources your instaltation handies: Use additional sheets if necessavy.

-fous-digit number from 40-CFA Part 261.32.for esch listed hazardous waste from

13 14 15 8 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24
25 28 27 28 29 30
i
I
L# : i
. num Part 261.33 for sach chemical substance |
— may us wasts. Use additional sheets if nacessary.
+ £l 32 33 34 35 a8
37 as a9 40 - a2
T T
]
43 “ 45 48 a7 48
LY H i
i |
D. Listed Infectious Wastes. Enter the four-digit number from 40 C£R Part 261.34 for sach hazardous wasts from hospitals, veterinary hos-
pitals, or madical and research laboratories your instaliation handies. Use additions! sheets if nNecessary.
) 50 51 . .82 53 54
e
o' .
10003} 10000}

I certify under panalty of law that | have
this and all a

pearsonally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in
ttached documents, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for

submitting faise information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

MMWW Date Signed
F Vo) / Py 4 'j"-— /] /- l’/7
- NP L il £ e B — Y & |

g

e T Wieg W i v, - T

' 2 o TG Mie

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRQNMENTAL QUALITY

OFFICE OF SOLI) AND HAZARDOUS WASTE
HAZARDQUS WASTE DIVISION -
POST OFFICE BOX 44307

BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70804

‘SN SN

.
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e 7 State of Louisiana
= Department of Environmental Quality
~ BUDDY ROEMER . .. ... PAULTEMPLET
BUDg:vleiger October 31, 1989. Secretary

1
Midas Muffler Shop

2358 College Drive .
Baton Rouge, La. 70808

DUPLICATE
RE: smmummmmmm

Dear Ms. Pepitone,
This letter acknowleges receipt of your notification form applying for Louisiana

S

The locati

2358 College Drive

cation with its assigned number is now designated as a Small

The above lo
ally the chapter dealing with

~nd
e

Quan seneratc Oul 5 S-SUZP tNg
with Louisiana's Hazardous Waste Regulations, especi
Sm A Bl i = ErEFRLOTS simal: MM e

It is important that this office be notified in writing within seven (7) days of

ANY changes of the information submitted on your notification form. Should you have
i i 77.

Very truly yours,

N 470
\\~/J
1] r

Admiti

GAM/VS/gd
cc: Betty Thibodeaux

L4

OFFICE OF SOLID AND HAZARDOUS WASTE P.O. BOX 44307 BATON ROUGE. LOUISIANA 70804
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
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i j ‘ » O e O o

o
" Cd ,
v STATE OF LOUISIANA
C% . . HAZARDOUS WASTE DIVISION

DBPARTMLNT OF ENVIF. ONML.NTAL QUALITY
P 0. BOX 44307 BATON ROUGE, LA 70804

- ]

. NOTIF ICA'I‘ION I‘ORM

1. NAME OF INSTALLATION: S /jﬂff Aé/L\jW,D
2. MAILING ADDncssJ:ﬁ"ﬂ /éﬁ'/ﬁf 54*757'[%@ 70470/

3. LOCATION: . AMe AS # 2~ o
m

W

Vf 041939/ e
zne.,_dbt Dows Durcbe) 77

. sﬂ

compiliy or iadivi n.n

7. NOTIFICATION TYPE:
{ ic: —Give-i fon’ D r.if . : -
known) - .

_ Notilication is: O the first for this installation E"la/subscgycnl.' nolificatlion

E ] 3 D D D
:G’:lsulsi % E_EK:.ISe‘tl Gt.ll_ul ;.t.
saamber— Bl }ira Juxycic n
e — — -

.F L] )
Certification -

Lily
familiar with the information submitted in this and all attached documentls, -
and Lhal based on my inquiry of those individuals |mmcdm|.t.ly responsible for

obthhrmfdrnmﬁm I.I‘l'll'. the submll.l.cd :nrorm.xl.non is Lrug,

submilting lalse ml'ormal.lon, including Lthe possibilily ,of fine and
————{—imprisonment; s
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N

S
VITY —':@
STATE OF LOUISIANA

.-\l'"u" ~
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 2 @& 5
HAZARDOUS WASTE DVISION ¢ A\ %
= UN DU , [ A 0804 Yo, —o“".
INSTALLATION'S EPA ID NUMBER O :
LB D /256 ¢y S C
y £ S
NAME OF INSTALLATION (o0 compary e oacc 1w vl of /
i
: ¢ %
m=/:0¢5:;/yﬂfﬁﬁéiellliji|l P M%&;’ﬁ 5
!. M
INSTALLATION LOCATION ADDRESS  (sryoce sscremm not o ox o o _.
3—35_4_? GO:A(I@,@QL LT o “‘l ]
CITY OR TOWN STATE 2P CODE
ﬁéﬂ-d=£0’éﬂé€-11|1L|[w:ll: : 1LAM
LATITUDE LONGITUDE PARISH NAME
b s 6 Lo PouGe | | |
sccope  LAS3 3 PARISHCODE [0 13.3;
INSTALLATION CONTACT  (a%0n 1 be contacied rgarting warm acivaes f ot B ]
: LAST NAME FIRGT NAME ~J0B TILE PHONE NUMBER
!.G!f)!IAhjﬁ'}llln /

TRANFER SACRITY STATUS: (MONTH, DAY, YEAR

L
egipag
T T Tt e
HAZARDOUS WASTE FUEL
¢ O @enemr maneting 1 burmer O bumegype of combuston device
O mankater .

O vty boler (O Incustrial boler O Incustel umance
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' -

USED OIL FUEL ACTIVITIES
O orapscmonton Ussd OF Fus O bumer—typs of combustion devics

LBI/ILJ(—I- I'Plelpu‘f'alﬁﬁﬁrl L] S22 d7). sP2
I/JJ)JH & ll/l;gﬂ-/—tewﬁl Rogo 1 (1 1 11111

CITY OR TOWN . STATE 4P CODE

A’ﬂmmagﬂilitllll!flllllILWJT/"ﬂf-/zl

=

U_l__| Propeny type

' -
N

‘i

1]

3

1}
-

m%mmvm

Kmmn O  comoae poon O resctve ooy

Orcoscomeoom | 1 | | J [ 111 JL1 14 ] L4 1]
N O O T A O O T O
B Ustedt MHazardous Wagiet (vew 40 CFR 981.30-33 and LAC 33:V.4001 B.CER :
L S et e by L
A, B S S A S R S S S N O S (O
e S g s s Y A A S A Y I S S S S S O Y [ S
e o e e e e o e e ) A sl S e s B B
e e e e e o e ey I Bt I Bt
B — —— - - ————— — - — - — " ——" - -
CERTIFICATION

1 ottty that the information provided hevein and appencied herko I8 U8 and acoumis 10 the best of my INNowiedge, Mormaton and beler.

SIGNATUR ] NAME AND TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE) DATE SIGNED
X Bl Pedtope 000w D1y
HAL1 ; §700-12 (A V00
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LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
FIELD INTERVIEW FORM

AGENCY INTEREST#;
ALTERNATE ID#:

FACILITY NAME:

LOCATION: & 3' ; . ﬁ 70570

PARISH NAME:ﬂge
RECEIVING STREAM (BASIN/SUBSEGMENT):

MAILING ADDRESS: P.D. Bor ‘{QQH-PHQE&D‘A . 7095

(Street/P;0. Box (Ci (St e) (ZIP)
FACILITY REPRESENTATIVE: TITLE: ﬂf\m oMain
FACILITY REPRESENTATIVE PHONE NUMBER:__{

NAME, TITLE, ADDRESS and TELEPHONE of RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL (if different from above):

INSPECTION TYPE{ "leg PROGRAM INVOLVED: AR WASTE WATER OTHERi_%__

INSPECTOR'S OBSERVATIONS: (e.g. AREAS AND EQUIPMENT INSPECTED, PROBLEMS, DEFICIENCIES, REMARKS, VERBAL
COMMITMENTS FROM FACILJTY REPRESENTATIVES)

< ‘,.,w_ o e Uart n '/
AN ,.ouuu/ A A, uﬁm«af%ﬂ Mﬂw

Y, B 2 < L4

Ot INdaa v hrae aelle Thed. B

2l Thy unt o Lotln o Hhe Department

e A ueand CLQPO m%__‘m__ﬂﬁ__
ﬁ:&%ﬂm—@é&#ﬂ—%ﬂ—
The Lropeeton AV @U"/Uw(zu Nemnguredd

ra
] X
REGULATION EXPLANATION REFERRED?
YES NO
YES— NO—
PHOTOS TAKEN: 0 m/ SAMPLES TAKEN: O : (Attach Chain-of-custody)
YES NO YES  NO
RECEIVED BY: SIGNATURE: ) ya

NOTE:-_The Information contained o a & i . o

interpreted as a final determination by the Depanment of Envnronmental Quallty or any of |ts offlcers or personnel as to W

including, but not limited to, a determination of compliance or lack thereof by the facility operator with any raquirements of statutes
_____ regulations or permits. Each day of non-compliance constitutes a separate violation of the regulations andlor the Louisiana

nvironmental Guall T

REVISED: 05/01/2000 PAGE_L OF |
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WASTE PERMITS ROUTING/APPROVAL SLIP

FEBog 207 (g

DEQ

: WASTE FINANCIAL
SOLID [] HAZARDOUS L] TIRES ASSURANCE L]
K&H B
- i Automotive | Date
Al No. 3818 Company/Facility . ...~ kit 2/7/17
- Midas .
SW ID No. L Cwa L] uC Ju-al g
EPAID N Parish East Baton Permit HW:
(HW) P &Y Rotge Type || operating [ | Post-Closure
] rRDD [ ] caonly
'_Permit No. wr-5914 :IEOMPO ety NOT20170001 | Originator Stacy Martinez
| Major ‘ Min:;' ; [ Approval f’f
u Draft | ] Final Modification = 2’:0 'z'c(ai:;:;' Construction ] Order
: ass
Permit Permit ! : i
* s (] Class 3 (HW) ] Miscellaneous Close
[ ] class1 (HW) ass Approval
Closure 3 NOD/Technical
] Bl [ | Extension [ | o [X] Correspondence/Letter [ | Other
Description of Document: Waste Tire Generator Notification Form
: : Date Date Returned to Approved Date
1. Technical Rev :
- g Received Originator, if done Hnents [ Initials | Forwarded
ES [£]] 2/2/17 SM 2/7/17
Engineering | |
Geology | ]
Fin. Assurance | |
Tech. Advisor ||
Legal ||
Other [ ]
2. Management ~ Date Date Returned to o tnaiants Approved Date
Review Received Originator, if done : / Initials | Forwarded
Supervisor [ ] ;
Manager ]| 2-#2-~7 E —_— i AT 2 g-{F-
Administrator | !
Asst. Secretary | i E
Undersecretary | | ;
Secretary |
Other L]

3. Additional Comments.

form_7267 r03
08/26/16
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CHuck CARR Brown, PH.D.
SECRETARY

Joun BEL EDWARDS
GOVERNOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
FEB 0 8 2017 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

K&H Automotive Services dba Midas
Attn: Mr. Alan Knight

2358 College Dr.

Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Re: Waste Tire Generator Notification Form (Waste Tire Generator)
2358 College Dr., Baton Rouge, LA 70808
Facility ID (R) #: 16929 Agency Interest #: 3818
Activity # NOT20170001

Dear Mr. Knight:

The Department of Environmental Quality (LDEQ) has received your Waste Tire Generator Notification Form.
Based on the information provided, the aforementioned facility has been classified as a waste tire generator effective
September 1, 2016.

As a new/used tire dealer, you shall remit all waste tire fees generated from tire sales, to the Department, as per
Louisiana Administrative Code (LAC) 33:VI1.10519.D.1 on a monthly basis on or before the 20" day following the
month during which the fees were collected. Additionally, you are required to submit a Monthly Waste Tire Fee
Report (WT-02), as per LAC 33:VI1.10519.D.2. This report shall be submitted on or before the 20" day of each
month, including months in which no fees were collected. Failure to remit the fees due and/or failure to submit
the WT-02 in the manner and time prescribed may result in applicable enforcement actions, including, but not
limited to the issuance of civil penalties, and/or the revocation or suspension of the applicable authorization(s). A
copy of the WT-02 form which will assist in automatically calculating the amount owed to the Department can be
found at the following link: http://www.deq.louisiana.gov/porta/PROGRAMS/WasteTires.aspx

For your convenience, please find enclosed the following: A copy of the application, a copy of the WT-02 form
located on LDEQ’s website, Waste Tire Generator Guidance Document, Waste Tire Customer Notice (this shall be
posted where it is visible to customers), WT-02 form due dates, list of Waste Tire Transporters, and a list of Waste
Tire Processors. You can contact any of the approved transporters or processors to schedule a pick up for your waste
tires. The Agency Interest Number (Al#) must be referenced on all future correspondence regarding waste tires
and on the Waste Tire Manifest forms. Please be advised that the waste tire regulations have been revised effective
February 20, 2016. You may access the most current regulations at the following link:
http://www.deq.louisiana.gov/portal/PROGRAMS/WasteTires.aspx

If you need further assistance, please contact us at wastetires@la.gov or (225) 219-5337.

Sincerely,
o< P. fwmr«Q
Mia P. Townsel

Environmental Scientist Manager
Waste Permits Division

sm
Enclosures

Post Office Box 4313 e Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-4313 e Phone 225-219-3181 e Fax 225-219-3309

www.deq.louisiana.gov
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LouisiIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUANTY

WASTE TIRE GENERATOR NOTIFICATION F-ﬂ’RM glq .
4 AGENCY INTEREST #: /ﬂf C

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

WASTE PERMITS DIVISION o "‘\\9/ /\ DEQ FACILITY NUMBER:

P.O. Box 4313 \ )U \ R
e Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-4313

In order for the Department to process this form, all sections must be co%pleted and the original signed copy must be mailed to the

Department at the address above. A guidance document has been prepared by the Department of Environmental Quality (LDEQ) to assist in

completing this form and should be consulted prior to providing responses to the information required to be contained in this application. If you
have questions concerning this form, please email wastetires@la.gov.

1. TYPE OF APPLICATION

gl\lew Application P change in Ownership* Date Business Opened: A/ /) 26/ f
Name Change , E! Change in Physical Location* Date of Tire Sales: SEST /4 20 /A
[[] information Update Date of Change:

*Section 3 must be completed for changes in ownership or location 1E)(planation must accompany form
2. APPLICANT INFORMATION

Name of Business or Governmental Organjzation: Property Owner: (if leased, a copy must be provided)
LA Roronariveseuices/ Ok mihs oD 0STA MoTol

ame of Business Owner: Waste Tire Contact Person: (if different from business owner)

RUAN KNIG U7 LAY KWt 47
Facility Physical Address: Business Mailing Address: <
(street) 23 €F C,(/LCM M (street) 226§ COLLEGCE PRIVE
(city, state, zip) BArow Lok !LA 70 J"ﬂf (city, state, 2ip) A4 rp 4/ Lotvél, cA 70 5
Parish: . Waste Tire Contact Phone Number:

hw 6ﬁfﬂ'ﬂ iﬂyM Ms-l,sz, J':Z’Vﬂ
Phone Number: e Waste Tire Contact Email Address:

IS - Qe -500 CCAM K52 @ YAHI. comy

Number of Locations Owned: / Driver’s License Number: State: (attach copy)
Federal Tax 1D or Social Security Number: State Tax ID: (attach copy of SOS Certificate)

§1 - 235 2k 40 /095 7100/

3. PREVIOUS OWNERSHIP OR LOCATION INFORMATION

Previous Owner Business Name:

AreH PEP ITeNC

Previous Physical Loc;;ion Address: Previous Al Number:
5950 S SHlkhveal FOEAS 2206 20 3 5433
4. GENERATION OF TIRES § 293 y

Functi: f Business:

( ki ::';:? XfNew Tire Dealer [ Jused Tire Dealer [JWholesale Tire Sales
[CINew Vehicle/ATV/UTV Dealer  [_]Used Vehide/ATV/UTV Dealer []rire Generator - No Sales*
[CJretread Facility [ JFleet Operator [CJineligible
[Jrandfit [_JAuthorized Collection Center [ _|Parish/DOTD Collection Center
[[Jsalvage® (attach copy of Auto Dismantler or Crusher License) [CJother*

Explanation must be provided":
Exemptions:
{check all that apply)

5. CERTIFICATION
| personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this document, and | hereby certify under penalty of law that this information is true,

accurate, and complete to the best of my ledge. | am aware that thege are significant penalties for submitting false information including the possibility of fine
and imprisonment.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: / =z e P
ch SHY L Wl l.i.‘."i

PRINTED NAME: %/4’” KM%E # r

[CJeo/Golf-Cart Tires [[Jsmall Lawn/Yard Equipment [ Bicycle

Revised 09/29/2016
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X : m ﬁfm
\%J . . ,Q,ﬂﬂ// ./ 3 % 9%

DUISHINNANO IRETCATHIIONNO EHA ZAR DG : EUHOnYY
2 HAZARDOGS UASTE DIULSION Ry
- OFFICE OF SOLID AND HAZARDOUS WASTE i }
INSTALLATION'S EPA ID NUMBER Date Beceived | MNotificatlon:

: ! A i
AT IS AU UG ool & o
Installation (include company and specific site namel [ —————————
3 ( L]
Installation location address { physical Sagg;.sgf not P. 0. Box) JA 27 1Y
S BISY Ivinl B ] (|
CITY OR TOWN TATE E
pkule) JMelel 1 1 1 1 1 1]
__F \RISHNAME | PARISH CODE
R bltlobhlplolcle]l| ©BRARIR] _
n contact [person o be contacied reqgarding waste activibes at site]
Fi i Phone Number
Installation mailing address
Street, P.0. Box or Route Number
ANIEEREEENEERNEEEEEEEENEEEEEEEEEEEEE
ity of Town State Zip Code

TYPE OF HAZARDOUS WASTE ACTIVITY (mark ‘X" in the appropriate boxes. R

GENERATOR: -
= gjmo -5 I } el o ol
to g/ ma O less than S0 dav storane in tanks " .

T m—ASEE-t oy~ O TREATER. STORER. DISPOSER {at installation) |

% NOTE: a permit is required for
this activity: sas instructinns.

8]

received

generator markating ta bumer mer- tyoe
0 uti ,
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USED OIL FUEL ACTIVITIES

g Off—Specfication Usad Oi Fusl
0 generator merketing to bemer O bumner — type of cambustion device
- ] = D ut . B ) ' .

o Used El Callector! Transporter O industrial furnance
O Used Oil Broker [ but not marketer)
o Specfication Used Od Fusl Marketer | or burner | Who First Claim:

i [’ﬁ:.NAME“

_  EoEHkE-E
"i--r?ni—‘%, FE T T LT T T LI

{

A. Chaacteigtic Hazardous Wastes [ ses Y0CFR 251. 2!]-24andl.Al:33'V 49038 CD £E)

U AR ETE UL B . SRS LA =

___ B Al Loy

HW--1 (R 12189] Hazardous Waste Division
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PEGGY M. HATCH
SECRETARY

BOBBY JINDAL
GOVERNOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & FINANCE

August 16, 2011

Sami's Auto Place Inc
Attn: Waste Tire Contact
2929 College Dr

Baton Rouge, LA 70808

RE: Waste Tire Notification Form
2929 College Dr, Baton Rouge, LA 70808
Facility ID No. R - 15461
Account ID No. WT 5198
Agency Interest ID No. 177025

Dear Waste Tire Contact:

The Department has received your Waste Tire Generator Notification Form. Based on the information provided in the completed
form, your facility has been classified as a waste tire dealer effective: August 16,2011

The Agency Interest number must be referenced on all future correspondence with this Department regarding waste tires. The Waste Tire
Manifest form requires the above referenced agency interest number and facility number where indicated. Attached is a list of Waste Tire
Processors to contact when you are ready for tires to be picked up.

As a new/used tire dealer you will be expected to return your completed Monthly Waste Tire Fee Report along with the generated fees by the
20th day of each month following the sale. This form must be submitted each month whether or not there have been any sales. Keep the
original Fee Report as a master for which copies are to be made for each monthly submittal.

If you have more than one location, a separate monthly report must be completed for each site, although you may send one check for the
waste tire fees of all sites combined. Checks should be made out to the Department of Environmental Quality and mailed to the Office of
Financial Services at Post Office Box 4311, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-4311 (the address at the top of the Monthly Waste Tire Fee
Report).

If you need further information, you may contact the Financial Services Division at (225) 219-3863.

-~

Keri Meyers
Environmental Scientist Staff

KM/pr
Enclosure

NOTE: It is the applicant’s responsibility to read, understand, and follow LDEQ’s Waste Tire Rules and Regulations. Failure to comply with the
Waste Tire Regulations may result in civil and/or criminal penalties and will be subject to enforcement actions in accordance with Title 33, Part
VII, Subpart 2; 10537. A copy of the Waste Tire Rules and Regulations are available at this link:
http://www.deq.louisiana.gov/portal/LinkClick.aspx?link=planning %2fregs%2{title33%2133v07.doc If you do not have internet access, or need

assistance in obtaining a copy of these regulations, call (225) 219-3550.

Post Office Box 4303, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-4303
(225) 219-3840 Phone (225) 219-3846 Fax
www.deq.louisiana.gov
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B6/21/2011 12:28 2252193846 DEQ MGMT & FINANCE PAGE ©2/83

RECEIVED

STATE OF LOUISIANA JUN 2 7 2011

DEQ DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
s Financial Servicas Division

b
WASTE TIRE GENERATOR NOTIFICATION PORNNANCIAL SERVICE

GENERAL INFORMATION: Use ink. and print or type all items except where a signature is required. Forms completed in pencil will not be
im. Original form must be maffed to the department. A separate form must be completed for each facility/location.

RETURN COMPLETED LDEQ Financlal Services Division Phone: (225) 219-3863
FORM TO: Post Office Box 4301
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-4303
DEQ Facility No: R- /{ DEQ Account No: WT - )

Agency Interest No: / (Please provide numbers unless this is for a first-time applicant)
New Application Date business opened or will open: [I-/ Jo / 11
Dlnformaﬂon Update D Change Ownership D Name Change D Change of Physical Location

I

Name of Business/ Government or Organization: Business/ Property Owner:  OAM i S houwkrt

5 ami s A Ltto Q l ace {ye Contact Person if different from Owner. < m |
Physical Location/Street Address: Business Mailing Address: ¢ ;
z “i lch Or 0904 college Py

[city. State, Zip. Bafou LA .Rofo& |city State 2ip: Babon rokds. LA . 26909

Parish; Contact Phone No. with area code (1<) 132 o1 €Y
Number of Locations Owned: 4 FAXNo. 194 / 33X e L 6%

Federal Tax ID No: = 2 State TaxIDNo. 20 9o £o 1

ni. I

Previous Owner's Name: Physical Address of Location (No PO Box) Previous Agency Interest No. (AR#)
V.

unctions of Business . New Tire Dealer sad Tire Dealer Parish/DOTD Collection Center
{check all that apply) New Vehicle Dealer Used Vehicle Dealer Retread Facillty
Provide a service with consignment tires Ineligible/Out of State Tires
Wholesale Tire Sales (New/Used) IMaintain National Accounts
JLandfills Tire Generator - No Sales Salvage
ifine Military Installation Authorized Collection Facility
Fleet Operator Other (please axplain
Exemptions to be used: ATV Off Road Tires Tires Sold on Used Car
{check all that apply) Go/Golf-Cart Tires Yard Equipment * | [Bicycle Tires

* |Tires used on small yard equipment such as lawnmowers, edger, whoelbarrow, ete.

\

I have personally examined and am famillar with the information submitted in this docurnent and LAC 33:VI.Chapter 105, and hereby
icertify under penalty of law that this information is true, accurate, and complete 10 the best of my knowledge. | am aware that there

are significant penalties for submitting false information, Including the possiblfity of fine and Imprisonment.
S-amy 8720/l
Date

orized Signature

E;oJm‘ 51\0‘_,«..4\'&’“ N
rint Name 'Ige o algngory

el /1 1 / Nat [ ANt sl ¢ A a ¢ Liaosd okl

- o codled dd Mo Soorms o il He S
gjl/oll)ltg& Hy 1159 Wk 0 mﬁpsja Mﬂr&jh%w We wf EW] muﬂ%"”

U

Rovised 11/2009}
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- LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
i FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION
POST OFFICE BOX 4311
BATON ROUGE LA 70821-4311

MONTHLY WASTE TIRE FEE REPORT

BUSINESS NAME: Sami's Auto Place Inc

TELEPHONE NUMBER: 2252370767 CONTACT NAME: Sami Shawkri

MAILING ADDRESS: 2929 College Dr, Baton Rouge, LA 70808

STREET ADDRESS: 2929 College Dr, Baton Rouge, LA 70808

DEQ ACCOUNT WT NUMBER: 175198 AGENCY INTEREST ( AI) #: 177025

Check this box if changes have been made to Check this box if you are no longer in business of selling tires. In
the facility name, phone #, street or mailing the space below, indicate the date you went out of business.

addre , or contact information.
sses. o e Iitatus Change Date: ]

FEE RETURNED FOR WHICH MONTH AND YEAR: (CIRCLE ONE MONTH ONLY)

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC | YEAR:

This report is due no later than the 20th day after the end of the reporting month. (Example: January report is due no later than February 20th)

*NOTE: A SEPARATE REPORT MUST BE FILED FOR EACH MONTH*

TIRES SOLD AMOUNT (tires) REMITTED.

NUMBER OF NEW TIRES SOLD THROUGH RETAIL:
PASSENGER / LIGHT TRUCK = x$2 =
MEDIUM TRUCK . x$5 = S
OFF ROAD TR x $10= S -
RETREAD TIRES :

R x§1.25 = —_—
NUMBER OF USED TIRES SOLD THROUGH RETAIL:

PASSENGER / LIGHT TRUCK T . x$2 =

MEDIUM TRUCK — x$5 =

OFF ROAD i : x$10 =

NUMBER OF TIRES SOLD WOTH A NEW MOTOR VEHICLE SALE:
PASSENGER / LIGHT TRUCK S x$2 = e
MEDIUM TRUCK S X$5 = B
OFF ROAD , x$10=

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT: $

NUMBER OF EXEMPTED TIRES ' : (Fees not Collected)

PASSENGER / LIGHT TRUCK (tires sold on used motor vehicles)

OFF ROAD TIRES (includes ATV, Go/Golf Cart, bicycle, lawn mower tires)
OTHER (includes tires weight over 5001bs)

Please make check payable to:
LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
and mail to the address above
**QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS FORM MAY BE DIRECTED TO (225) 219-3863**

Centification: | personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this document, and | hereby certify under penalty of law that this

information is true, accurate, and complete to the best of my knowledge. Iam aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information,
including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: - - ] ) DATE:

"1 MUST BE REGISTERED WITH DEQ AS A SELLER OF EXEMPT TIRES o T WTREVISION - o9
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. By oo ' Procy M. Harcwu

AR N

- .
State of Louisiana
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & FINANCE

July 5, 2011

Sami's Auto Place Inc
Attn: Waste Tire Contact
2929 College Dr

A g

Baton Rouge, LA 70808

RE: Temporary Waste Tire Generator Authorization Number
— 2929 Cotege v BatowROUPe, LATOROy—————mmmmmm MM ™

SRGNo. - 788

Facility ID No. - 15461
Agency Interest 1D No. - 177025

Dear Waste Tire Contact:

The Department has received your Waste Tire One Time Cleanup form. Based on the information
provided in the completed form. you have been classified as a one time cleanup effective: July 5, 2011,

The maximum amount of  200_tires located at the above referenced facility is to be processed by
Environmental Industries Recycling.

The agency interest number must be referenced on all future correspondence with the Department. The above referenced
agency interest number and facility number is required on the Waste Tire Manifests where indicated. It is the
understanding of the Department that you are assuming full responsibility for payment to the processor for any charges

1 an— 93210 h

Sincerely,

fCar heyes

| er U -\\g
Keri Meyers

Environmental Scientist Staff

KM/pr
Enclosure

C: Environmental Industries Recycling.

NOTE: Itis the applicant’s responsibility to read, understand, and follow LDEQ’s Waste Tire Rules and Regulations. Failure 1o
comply with the Waste Tire Regulations may result in civil and/or criminal penatties and will be subject to enforcement actions
in accordance with Title 33, Part V11, Subpart 2; 10537. A copy of the Waste Tire Rules and Regulations are available at this

link: http://www.deq.lovisiana.gov/portal/LinkClick.aspx?link=planning%2fregs %2 title33%2133v07.doc If you do not have

internet access, or need assistance in obtaining a copy of these regulations, call (225) 219-3550.

Post Office Box 4303, Baton Rouge, Louisinna 70821-4303
{225) 219-3840 Phone (22%) 219-3846 Fax

ad ] -
www o deqiloursiana . gov
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P6/21/2011 12:28 2252193846 DEQ MGMT & FINANCE PAGE 83/83
D L LY.L I
L) SR ALY AL A7
JUN 2 7 2011
STATE OF LOUISIANA 7
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY R
Financial Services Divisian Dn\-;., NCIAL SERVICES

WASTE TIRE ONE TIME CLEANUP/TRASH BASH FORM

GENERAL INFORMATION: Use ink, and print or type all itams except where a signature is required, Ferms completed in peaci! wilj not be

. QOriginal fo t be mafied rtment. A separate form must be completed for each facilityflocation.
RETURN COMPLETED LDEQ Financlal Services Divison Phone: (225) 218-3863
FORM TQ: Post Office Box 4303
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-4303
DEQ Facility NO: /

One Time Cleanup (30 day cleanup)
.

( To he assigned by the Department )

Agency Interest NO:

L __ Trash Bash (one day event)

iness/ G t or Organization: usiness/ Propel er. ALY )
Name of Business/ Governmen rganization Corae Para et Owner
SAams Pulo Plele Lne e
Pgmcﬁ Wio treet Address: Byginess Mailing Address: )
nﬁ LS 1 pliegt O vk

City, State, Zip: Ea’m Qoug Lp "Tosog

City, State, Zip: BN Youl, [N 1pREY

Parish: [;PtS

Contact Phone No: (3%5) '& %‘1 N7

Please provide information on how these tires were g

Promiscuous Dump Anl) ound on Property DOther
Calied-in complaint 9\%r (JZ Trash Bash: Event Date
hNumber of Tires: A[{)_’O ca

AXN

enerated:

L 45 & uSéDTf‘c.ShoP
Tire thet cive Mo qoo

— ._—__.......-._.._.—.._._.__..,......_

; & info
certify under penalry of Iaw rhaf this Infonrrarion !s true,
are significant penames for submitting faise information, inclu

orized Signature
= h ' >
Print Name

** PROCESSOR INF
Permitted Processor to be usad E nv. jncl Rec{,\ clin ﬁ ConVersSafiol
(™you must contact g

244
rate and compfetc fo the best of my knawfedgu ! em aware !har there

-

our cHorce b

ceabove wl Samy

‘, 05, and

ding the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

LDaey
itie of Signatory

For One Time Clean

lease contact a processor from below and list your choice in Section I:

Benson Environmental Services
Sibley, LA 318-371-6692

Colt, Inc,
Scott, LA 337-235-0353

Cottonport Monofill
Cottonport, LA 318-876-3327

Environmental Industries Recycling
PortAllen LA 225-344-8298 |

Winnsboro Rubber Recyclers LLC
Winnsboro, LA 318-412-8199

Revised 10/2008

/a4l
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BoOBBY JINDAL PEGeY M. HaTcH
GOVERNOR

SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE

Sami's Auto Place, Inc.
c/o Sami Shoukri, Owner

2929 College Dnive

Baton Rouge, LA—70808

=‘=- i ale [ A] L AR [ nhy
Agency Interest # 177025

CMPO AC NUUMBE

)

NS20140001

Dear Sami Shoukri:

Based on the mformatmn submltted and actions reported as belng taken by Sam1 s Auto Place

of concern 1dent1ﬁed in the Notlce of Deﬁmency dated May 8, 2014 have been adequately
addressed

For each area of concern noted in the Notlce of Deﬁc1ency dated May 8, 2014 the LDEQ

be construed to preclude the rlght to seek such penaltles

Sincerely,

Bl (| Pl

Regional Environmental Scientist Manager

VY. ]

OEC/Inspection Division

Daniel Cheathan, Inspection Division

SW

Post Office Box 4312 + Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-4312 « Phone 225-219-3715 » Fax 225-219-3708

www.deqlouisiana.gov




ILDEQ-EDMS Document 9300923, Page 1 of 6

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
INTRA-AGENCY ROUTING FORM

TO: Enforcement Division

FROM: Inspection Division

Routing Date:  4/16/2014

Facility Information

Company Name:

Facility Site Name: Sami's Auto Place, Inc.

Agency Interest No: 177025 Alt. Al No:  R-15461

Mailing Address: 2929 Physical Address: 2929

Street: College Dr. Street  College Dr.

City, State, Zip: Baton Rouge. LA 70808 City, Parish ___Baton Rouge, East Baton Rouge

Responsible Party/Contact Person: Sami Shoukri - Owner

Responsible Party/Contact Person Telephone No:  225-237-0767

Inspection/Referral Information

Inspection Date: ~ 4/16/2014 Hours Spent On Inspection/Report: l 4

Media: Check all that apply
Air (inc. asbestos/lead): [ water: [ Haz. Waste: [ Risk MPs: | Remediation: [ ]
Solid Waste (inc. tires): [{]  UST: ] Radiation: [ Stagel&2: [J

Complaint? [:] Yes [X]No l Follow up? []Yes [X]No If yes

Enforcement Action Number

Inspector/Team Leader Name:  Daniel Cheatham

Inspector/Team Leader Contact No.:  225;219-3026

ApprovedBy/ // / JA\, / Rﬁkﬂ\kh\fw’f\ Date: % ;//’"7 / %l

Approved By: Date: & / L/ /(/

Circuit RiderRevnew. | /W M,.,g a-}%{ws Date n- o ]LJ [\,UB

Revised 02/08/2013
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LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
FIELD INTERVIEW FORM

AGENCY INTEREST#: /27 7c25 INSPECTION DATE: 4 ~é- o4 TIME OF ARRIVAL: g [

ALTERNATE ID#: ,e-/ m DEPARTURE DATE:.;:_,:E 204 TIME OF DEPARTURE: 5 1
{ID Typa/Number)

FACILITY NAME:_ Trs) ¢ /7t /Hhce PHONE #: (125 )277 -0767

LOCATION: = ¢ . ). =

PARISH: & ATc£., L ()
RECEIVING STREAM (BASIN/SUBSEGMENT):

MAILING ADDRESS: 7z o
(Street/P.0. Box) (City) (State) (Zip)
FACILITY REPRESENTATVE: s, ivo . TMLE: ..

“4
FACILITY REPRESENTATIVE PHONE NUMBER:
NAME, TITLE, ADDRESS and TELEPHONE of RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL (i different from above):

INSPECTION TYPE: £ /7"Z.  PROGRAM INVOLVED: AR Dwnsﬁp/wnmnu OTHER:

INSPECTOR'S OBSERVATIONS: (e.g. AREAS AND EQUIPMENT INSPECTED, PROBLEMS, DEFICIENCIES, REMARKS, VERBAL
COMMITMENTS FROM FACILITY REPRESENTATIVES)

- 45 - -, £7 \10-.5/“ {f"h/’{_’ =

-

w4 fefcf/fi'é"/ elor /T A Loe o Mf oy ﬂcé/z(./:é L gt
:E 2 EE:E :f_*% Z iﬁ’ f.""-”"/

AREAS OF CONCERN:
REGULATION EXPLANATION CORRECTED?

YES [J NO [J

YES (J NO [J

PHOTOS TAKEN: YESD] NOL) SAMPLES TAKEN: YES[ ] NOP| (Attach Cham-of-Custody)
RECEIVED BY SIGNATURE: (—— ./ ( E

= el | VC'—) e
PRINT NAME:

(NOTE: SIGNATURE DOES NOT INDICATE AGREEMENT WITH INSPECTOR'S NOTES)

INSPECTOR(S): ),W CROSS REFERENCE: e
"

ATTACHMENTS:
REVIEWER: e X (oo

NOTE: The information contained on this form reflects only the preliminary observations of the inspector(s). It should not
be interpreted as a final determination by the Department of Environmental Quality or any of its officers or personnel as to
any matter, including, but not limited to, a determination of compliance or lack thereof by the facility operator with any

t ns or permits. Each day of non-compliance constitutes a separate violation of the

requirements of reg
PAGE / _OF /

regulations and/or the Louisiana Environmental Quality Act.

REVISED: 12/06/2011
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m COMPLIANCE INSPECTION REPORT
WASTE TIRE GENERATORS
Al #: |177025 ‘FID # ‘R-15461 }
AI NAME: |Sami's Auto Place, Inc. INSPECTION DATE(S): |4/16/2014
Physical Location 2929 College Dr.
Baton Rouge LA |Parish: | East Baton Rouge
(City) (State)
Mailing Address: 2929 College Dr. Baton Rouge LA 70808
(Address) (City) (State) (Zip)

Facility Representative/Title: |Sami Shoukri - Owner
Facility Representative Telephone No: i225-237-0767

Lead Inspector: |Daniel Cheatham

Other Inspector(s): ‘

Summary of Findings/Comments

On April 16, 2014, I conducted a Waste Tire Generator Inspection at Sami’s Auto Place, Inc. At the time of the
inspection, I spoke with Sami Shoukri. The following observations were noted:

-The customer waste tire notice was not posted at the time of the inspection.

- Waste tires are being stored outside and without adequate cover to prevent standing water inside of the tires.

- The facility could not provide three years (opened June 2011) of sales invoices, purchase invoices, waste tire
free reports or completed waste tire manifests from 2011 and part of 2012. According Mr. Shoukri, he does not
make a copy of the Waste Tire Fee report prior to sending the form to LDEQ, he does not always receive a
purchase invoice for the used tires he sales. and he does not always generate a sales invoice for tire sales.

- The facility does not list the fee on the sales invoice. Additionally, the amount of fee remitted to LDEQ is
based on the number of tires picked up, not sold.

Report By: ' L] o 4-R3-30id
Daniel Cheatham, Environemental Scientist l (Date)
(V] T <
Reviewed B}': R&‘i L\.Q_h.%., €W ﬂ—tn_Q.S"J—’L‘\i\:t \g g w-\.;\_,ek— O}.U\ 'S l :1('1 QO ‘IL‘\
Bob Crain. Environmental Scientist Supervisor (Date !

WT Checklist 1 Revised October 2013
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‘FID #: lR-15461

Al #: [177025
AI NAME: |Sami's Auto Place, Inc. INSPECTION DATE(S):  |4/16/2014
Section A Generator Requirements Compliance | Comments/AOC Description
1. Does the facility store more than 20 whole waste tires? If yes,

continue. (10509 B.) B Yes [INo (I N/A
2. Does the tire generator have an ID number? (10519. A) [ Yes CINo [ IN/A

If yes, what is the number?
3. Docs the tire dealer accept one waste tire for every new tire sold?

1f no, explain further. (10519.B) B Yes (I No [IN/A

. Does the tire dealer have the required signs posted providing

notification to the public? (10519.E)

[ Yes B No (I N/A

The facility did not have the Waste Tire
Customer Notice posted at the time of the
inspection.

. Does the tire dealer have the waste tire fee listed on a separate

line of the retail sales invoice? No tax of any kind should be
applied to this fee. (10519.F)

[ Yes B No (I N/A

The facility does not list the waste tire fee
on the sales invoice.

6. Has the generator notified LDEQ within 10 days upon closure of

business or relocation of business? (10519.L) [ Yes [ No I N/A
7. Are tire wholesalers maintaining records of all related tire sales,

maintaining them for three years, and providing documentation

to LDEQ upon inspection? (10519.0) (] Yes (I No I N/A

8. Does the generator of waste tires maintain a complete record of The faciliy could not provide three years
purchase invoices, inventory records, and sales invoices for a worth of sales invoces or purchase
period of no less than three years? (10519.P) [ Yes B No [J N/A |invocies.

Were these records made available for inspection or audit by
administrative authority? [ Yes B No [ N/A
Section B Fee Requirements Compliance  |Comments/AOC Descriptions

Does the tire dealer collect the appropriate fee upon the sale of

The facilitty determines the amount of
waste tire fee due by the number of waste

each new tire? (10519.C) D Yes [ No [[] N/A |tires picked up.
a. Collect the $2 waste tire fee upon the sale of each
passenger/light truck tire, O Yes I No O NA
b. Collect $5 waste tire fee upon the sale of each medium truck
tire. [ Yes CINo I N/A
¢. Collect $10 waste tire fee upon the sale of each off-road tire. |[] Yes [J No [ N/A
d. Collect $1.25 for the sale of recapped or retreaded tires. [ Yes (I No I N/A
2. Does the tire dealer remit the waste tire fee to the LDEQ on a
monthly basis? If no, please explain in narrative? (10519.D) [ Yes (I No ] N/A
a. Is the fee submitted to LDEQ on the Monthly Waste Tire Fee
Report (Form WT-02)? B Yes (I No [ N/A
The facility has submitted multiple Waste
b. Are the reports submitted to LDEQ by the 20" of each month tire fee reports after the 20" of the
for the previous month’s activities? [ Yes [ No [J N/A [following month.
¢. Does the facility keep a complete record of quantity of tires
sold, sales invoices, purchase notices, etc used to determine
amount of fee due? [ Yes B No (I N/A
d. Are copies of these records maintained on-site for review?  |[] Yes B No [J N/A
The facility could not provide any Waste
Tire Fee Reports at the time of the
¢. Are copies maintained on-site for three (3) vears? [ Yes [ No [] N/A |inspection.

3. List the vear and check off the months of Waste Tire Fee Reports examined during inspection.
Year | Jan | Feb Mar | April | May | June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
Section C  Manifests Requirements | Compliance | Comments/AOC Description
1. Does the facility comply with the manifest requirements of 105337 (10519.G)
a. Is a waste tire manifest initiated for all waste tire shipments
of 20 or more tires by the generator? (10333.A.1) B Yes [ No [ N/A
b. Are tires transported in Louisiana that are not eligible tires E Yes [ No [ N/A

WT Checklist

Revised October 2013
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Al#:  [177025 ‘FID#: IR-]546] L

AI NAME: |Sami's Auto Place, Inc. INSPECTION DATE(S):

4/16/2014

c. Has the generator received the completed copies of the tire
manifest within 30 days of manifest origination date? If no,
please explain in narrative. (10533.B) [ Yes [ No (I N/A

d. List below the number of Waste Tire Manifests examined during the inspection.

Year Jan Feb Mar | April | May | June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
2011
2012
2013 e
2014
€. Does the waste tire gencrator maintain copies of the manifest Facility was missing completed manifests
for a minimum of three vears? (10533.D) [ Yes [J No [J N/A |from 2011 and part of 2012.

5. Is an authorized transporter being utilized to transport the waste

tires? (10519.K) X Yes [1No [1N/A
Environmental Industries Recycling RT-

Name and waste tire number of transporter: 4545

Section D Storage Compliance | Comments/AOC Description

1. Is the waste tire generator providing adequate cover to exclude
water from within the waste tires, providing for vector control, The waste tires are being stored without a
and controlling standing water in the containment area? cover to prevent standing water inside of
(10519.H) [ Yes [ No [] N/A |the tires.

2. s the waste tire generator storing tires for more than 120 days
after receipt or generation of waste tires? If yes, please explain

in narrative. (10519.1) O Yes (I No [ N/A
3. Has generator segregated waste tires from usable tires offered for

sale? (10519.M) Yes [INo []N/A
4, Is the waste tire generator collecting/storing waste tires on

property contiguous to their facility? (10519.J) B Yes (INo (I N/A

Section E  Standards & Responsibilities of Motor

Vehicle Dealers Compliance | Comments/AOC Description

1. Has the Dealer notified LDEQ within 30 days of commencement
of business? (10521.A) [ Yes I No I N/A

2. Does the Dealer collect the waste tire fees according to Section
B.1 of this checklist? (10521.B). Please complete Section B.1 of
this checklist. [J Yes [ No [ n/a

3. Does the tire dealer remit the waste tire fee to the LDEQ on a
monthly basis? If no, please _explain in narrative? (10521.C ) |[] Yes [] No (I N/A

a. Is the fee submitted to LDEQ on the Monthly Waste Tire Fee

Report (Form WT-02)? [ Yes (I No I N/A
b. Arc the reports submitted to LDEQ by the 207 of each month
for the previous month's activities? [ Yes [0 No I N/A

¢. Does the facility keep a complete record of quantity of tires
sold, sales invoices, purchase notices, etc used to determine

amount of fee due? O Yes O No I N/A
d. Are copies of these records maintained on-site for review?  |[[] Yes [] No [ N/A —, i
. Are copies maintained on-site for three (3) years? [J Yes (INo I N/A
4. Does the tire dealer have the required signs posted providing
notification to the public? (10521.D) [ Yes (I No I N/A

5. Does the tire dealer have the waste tire fee listed on a separate
line of the retail sales invoice? No tax of any kind should be

applied to this fee. (10521.E) [J Yes [ No (I N/A
6. Has the generator notified LDEQ within 10 days upon closure of
business or relocation of business? (10521F) [J Yes [ No B N/A

7. Has the generator complied with the manifest requirements of
105337 Please complete Section C of this checklist to determine
compliance. (10521.G) [ Yes [ No B N/A

8. Has the generator complied with the storage requirements of
10519.H. Please complete question D.1 of this checklist.
(10521.H) [ Yes CI1No I N/A

WT Checklist 3

Revised October 2013
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Site | Sami’s Auto Place, Inc. P,ncatinn: 12929 (Q;_I-IC},'L Dr.

Al# | 177025 (P e
| City: | Baton Rouge | Parish: |EB.R. | Photographer | Daniel Cheatham
[P ———— S e
- | —

R

| Photo #: | Date: 4’16':’.()]4

‘ Description: Photo of the waste tire pile behind the shop.

s - = = _ - —
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-

PEGGY M. HaTCH
SECRETARY

BoBBY JINDAL
GOVERNCR

State of Louigiana

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE

May 8, 2014

CERTIFIED MAIL (7005 0390 0006 1031 9282)

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Sami's Auto Place, Inc.

¢/o Sami Shoukri, Owner
2929 College Drive

Baton Rouge- LA-70808
5\;, [ 7 WAV A AN o )

RE: NOTICE OF DEFICIENCY
Agency Interest # 177025

viPQ A [VITY NUMBER: INS20140001

Dear Sami Shoukri:

n_or about April 16, 2014, an inspeciion of the above referenced 1a vas_conducted fo

determine compliance with the Louisiana Environmental Quality Act and supporfing regulations.
The fac1llty is located at 2929 College Dnve Baton Rouge East Baton Rouge Parish, Loulslana

- A1re 3 - Al Rlored - - = a ) hopo £ Ty
[he followine areas of concern are noted th N 0 nort and/o ubseay

LAC 33:VIL10519.C - The facility failed to collect the appropriate fees upon the
sale of each new tire.

posted at the time of the inspection.

E VIL F = cili ocs not lis € waste tire fee on the sales

invoice.
A :VIL.10519.P — The facility could not provide three vears worth ¢
Invoices or purchase invoices.
LAC 33:VIIL 105_19 .D - The fac1l|ty could not provnde any Waste Tlre Fee Reports at
e time-of the inspe ., m“h v submitted multinle W Renorts
LAC 33:VIL10519.G — Facility was missing completed manifests from 2011 and
part-oaf 2102

Post Office Box 4312 « Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-4312 » Phone 225-219-3715 « Fax 225-219-3708
www.deq.louisiana.gov
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~
-

LAC 33:VII.10519.H 0 The waste tires are being stored without a cover to prevent
standing water inside of the tires.

We request that you review the areas of concern noted and submit a written response within 30
days of receipt of this letter. In your response, please include any action(s) you have taken to
correct the above-mentioned areas of concern at your facility.

Please address your written response to:

Department of Environmental Quality

Office of Environmental Compliance

Inspection Division

P.O. Box 4312

Baton Rouge, LA 70821-4312

Attn: Ms. Tammy Jo Street

Re: Tempo Activity No. INS20140001
Agency interest No. 177025

Failure to satisfactorily resolve the areas of concern will result in a formal referral to the
Enforcement Division and the possible issuance of civil orders and/or assessment of civil

penalties. If you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please contact Daniel

B TM/t_} S

C: Daniel Cheatham, inspection Division
Al'No. I //U25
Alt. ID No. R-15461
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M. J. “MIKE" FOSTER, JR. - MAY 2 U 2903 L HALL BOHLINGER
GOVERNOR . - m——e —— o . L ... SECRETARY
Certified Mail_7002 2030 0006 5943 7211 File No. LAR10C168

Mr. Matt Sasser

c/o Fletcher Bnght Company
viarke 1 ite 400

Chattanooga, TN 37402

Ra: Orm 0 ruction en Permi o Nn
T 0 Ons < 0

Lou1snana Pollutanl Discharge Ehmmat:on System (LPDES)

DearMr—Sasser

Your Notlce of lntent (NOl) dated March 25 200_1 for lhe Vrllage Square Redevelopmenl located on College Drive

to dlscharge storm water a.ssoc1ated with construction actwlty under Lhe terms and condmons estabhshed under
Lou:srana s LPDES Consrrucnon General Perrmt Your facnllr} 5 authonzahon number is LARIOCIGS Thls number

coverage replaces and cancels any previous aulhonzanon under the EPA Constructlon General Permlt (LAR100000)
issued September 9, 1992,

Attached for your use 1s a copy of the perrmt Thls perrmt requrres certam storm water pollutlon pre\.entron and

storm v»ater polluuon preventlcm plan (SWPPP) that is tallored to your sne As a facility authorlzed to dlscharge
under this general permit, all terms and conditions of the permit must be complied with in order to maintain coverage

If you have any questions, please call Darlene Bemard or Yvonne Wi mgate in the Level 2 Industrial Permits Section at

ryJ F 7.1
O =UTS

fonc Do dnreriong

‘Jim Delahoussaye, Environmental Scientist Manager
Level 2 Industrial Permits

Anachment: Construction General Permit and Discharge Monitoring Report Form
c: letter only

PR

O\
W

7

Office of Environmental Compliance
¢: lerter and NOI
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N\UPLANTIS T /&A’loqqﬂt%ﬁglnal’to TOW
DESIGN GROUP. P.C. - eorgst\o/‘ LQJG'JJ(\PC{,@M _

314 East Bayou Road, Thibodaux, Louisiana 70301 Phone: 985.447.0090 « Fax: 985.447.7009 )&UG“

TRANSMITTAL MEMO MN%“ F!, =

a
L e

Date: April 1, 2003

To: LA Department of Environmental Quality
1 L]
m S
e =
Company: Permits Division = == —
, =5 m
7290 Bluebonnet Boulevard o R o
T 1] T
Baton Rouge, LA 70810 = %
h — el
2257652777 = ]:':J-

From: Ricky Galloway

Project Number: — 02.303

Comments/Remarks: Please find enclosed NOI for the Village Square Shopping Center project.

Please review and do not hesitate to call with any questions.

Via: FedEx 04/01/03 Mail

Cc:
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LDEO DES CQW_ 3D

A== A T

Page 1 of 2

- v whEoriousaNe
DEPART ENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
PERMITS DIVISS¢mits Division .

Post Offi 82135

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70884-2135
PHONE#: (225) 765-0508 or (888) 763-5424

WITH CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY

intends to be authonzed by an LPDES permlt |ssued for stormwatar d|scharges assomated with

constructlon actlwty |n Loulsmna Submlssmn of thls Notlce of Intent also constmﬁm—plmlon

8 reve vill begin at the time the
perm'ttee commences work on trm-fstmcmrrprqecﬁdannﬁetm%ectmﬁkbelow

- : SECTION
FACILITY OWNER/OPERATOR INFORMATION

City:___Chattanooga

— Phone:_(404) 252-1499

Status of Owner/Operator __ P

(F= Federal; S= Stale; M=Public (other than federal or state); P= private}

Name of the Project: _Village Square Redevelopment

City.__Baton Rouge Stater_LA Zip-Code:

CSW-G{09-99)
Page 20of 2
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.d

Pari_sh: East Baton Rouge Parish

s the facility located on Indian Lands? Yes " No__X

Has the Stormwater Poliution Prevention Plan (PPP) been prepared? Yes_X _  No

Indicate address of location of SWPPP if different from Project Location.

—SWPPP-Address: —Ssame

City: State: Zip Code:

Name of Receiving Water: Dawson Creek

Esti - : __6/1/03
Estimated Completion Date: __(mo/daylyr) ___8/1/04

Estimate of io be disturbed (i : 23

Estimate of Likelihood of Discharge: {choose only one}.

Unlikely Once per month Once per week Once per day Continual_X_

Based on the attached list of endangered or threatened species are there any listed in the

List existing or prior Water Discharge Permits for the location

CERTIFICATION
pene

properly gather and evalua : ad. Bz . hersc
nmmmnagemmmmmnﬂmVﬁponsmle for gathenng the'
information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate,

NOI is deemed to constitute my
detemunatlon of eligibility under one or more of the requirements -of Permit Part IA3e(1)

related to the Endangered Spemes Act requwements | am aiso aware that there ar t

knownng violations.

' /
Print Name: \"“larr"-r' m Date: o

e W

— (.
.ntu .’l“‘_,-/4-‘.._
———— Y
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Nov 05 2004 3:58PM MEYERS

HROS PROPERTIES LL 404 252 4288

< TY= 4=047 S:T371PM;

Meyers Brutnery ‘3 2/

DEPARTMi

PHONER:

| ‘CSW-T {06-99)
Page 1 of 1

" STATE OF LOUISIANA
ENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
. Permits Division .
Post Office Box 82135
on Rouge, Lovisiana 70884-2135
25) 765-2965  FAX#: [225) 765-0635

LPDES NOTICE OF TERMINATION (NOT} OF CO

VERAGE UNDER LPDES GENERAL

FARGES ASSOCIATED
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY

1. PERMIT INFORMATION
LPDES Stormwater General
X Check here if

if the Stormwater discharge

|

Permit Number __LARIO0000 and LARIOCLGS
you are no longer the Opelerator of the Facillty

is Being Terminsted

Name of Projac;::

ive

City: - . 'Bﬁf011‘ Rouge’ . i

|
?
|
|

State: LA __

Zip Code: _ 70808

30425'13"

‘Parish: _ _East Baton Rouge

Longitude; 91d08" 32"

Latitude: Rl IR S

V. CERTIFICATION » - ' _

) . ; that all st'orm!ataﬂa:d‘fsch‘atges associated with ind- ustizl activity
from the identified facility orized by peneral permi een elim

or that | am no longer the 4
submitting this Notice of T
industrial aq
stormwater associated with

associated wi

Clzan Water Act where the

;ny violation of this permit

Prir

Sijnature:

at ar
pperator of the facliity or ponstruction site. | understand that by
ermination, { am no lopger autharized te discharge stormwater

ivity under this ganeral pgrmit, 3 i ng poliatanta in
n industrial activity to waters of the State is unlawful under the

discharge is not authorized by a LPDES pe:mit. | also undetstafnd
o | ility for

or the Clean Water Act. |

L]
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KATHLEEN BABINEAUX BLANCO JAN U 6 2005 MIKE D. McDANIEL, Ph.D.
GOVERNOR SECRETARY
Certified Mail _7004 0750 0003 5676 5169 File No. LAR10C168
Return Receipt Requested Agency Interest No. 109978

GEN20030001

Mr. Matthew Sasser
Bright-Meyers Baton Rouge Assoc., LP
537 Market Street, Suite 400

Chattanocoga, TN 37402

Re: Notice of Termination - Louisiana Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (LPDES) Storm
Water General Perrmt

Dear Mr. Sasser:

Your Notice of Termination (NOT) form to discontinue coverage under the Louisiana Department of
Environmental Quality’s storm water general permit has been received and evaluated. By submission of
the NOT form, you are certifying that you have reviewed the terms and conditions of the permit and have

determined that the facility no longer requires permit coverage. In accordance with your request and

overage for 2 v 1] a-oerow

1A a+t}
TIY1Iad I.l
Parish: East Baton Rouge
—If you have any questions, please call Yvonne Baker at 225-219-3111
Sincerely, .
o "4/ L oa £
Tom Kill ironi ienti ger

Level 2 Minor Industrial and Municipal Permit Section

ywb

c: letter only j ¢: letter and NOT
Permit Compliance Unit Yvonne Baker/Work file
Office of Environmental Compliance Permits Division
10-W

Gayle Denino
P o wl XA NP 1) ‘
UTITCE Of Viamnmagement o Imance

4 \
'mi?m , AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER W
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1§32 05|

Emergency Response and Training Solutions

June 11, 2012
Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality

P.O. Box 4312
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-4312

RE: Corrective Action Final Report RECElVED

John Brossett /

Diesel Fuel Release EE/ JUN 1 8 2012
DEQ

I-10 West, West Dalrymple Exit Single Point of Contact

Baton Rouge, LA

East Baton Rouge Parish

T | RAG’
LADPS Report Number: 12-03019 / / ® / /q/ g

LADEQ Report Number: 83GV10370 / Q . C/ / O "%
East Baton Rouge Parish Reference Number: N/A -
ERTS Project Number: 05162012BALA8014

Dear Sirs:

The following serves as the final report detailing the emergency response and corrective
action taken in response to the incident that occurred on May 15, 2012, at the above
referenced location.

Incident Background:

On May 15, 2012, a John Brossett tractor trailer was involved in a multiple vehicle
accident causing a punctured saddle tank, which resulted in a diesel fuel release. The
incident resulted in the release of approximately 100 gallons of diesel fuel that impacted
an area of the asphalt roadway and shoulder. No storm drains, surface waters or soils
were impacted as a result of this release.

Emergency Response:

On May 16, 2012, John Brossett contacted Emergency Response and Training Solutions
(ERTS) to manage and oversee environmental operations. ERTS dispatched United
States Environmental Services (USES) to the site for containment and remediation
activities.
ERTS
8401 Chagrin Rd., Suite 15 B ¢ Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44112 ¢ USA
phone number: 440.543.2400 | fax number: 440.543.2444
ertsonline.com
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Emergency Response and Training Solutions

Regulatory Notifications:

Pursuant to Louisiana regulations, ERTS notified Louisiana Department of Public Safety.
LADPS assigned report number 12-03019 to this incident. The Louisiana Department of
Environmental Quality was notified and assigned report number 83GV10370 to this
incident. The East Baton Rouge Parish was also notified and did not assign a reference
number to this report. On May 21, 2012, the unauthorized discharge notification report
was submitted. Please see the report attached (Appendix 1).

Corrective Action:

On May 16, 2012, USES personnel arrived on site to investigate the site and perform
cleanup activities. Sand was initially applied to the affected asphalt roadway and shoulder
by the local fire department on May 15, 2012. USES personnel collected and
containerized all of the diesel impacted sand from the affected roadway and shoulder. All
of the contaminated materials were containerized for transportation and disposal. No
storm drains, surface waters or soils were impacted as a result of this release.

Waste Disposal:

On May 18, 2012, four 55 gallon drums of diesel impacted materials were transported to
and disposed of at American Recovery located in Houma, LA. Attached is the non-
hazardous waste manifest (Appendix 2).

Conclusion and Recommendations:

No evidence was found that suggests any significant environmental impact remains on
the site following corrective action. ERTS recommends that the incident be closed and
that no further assessment is needed.

ERTS and John Brossett appreciate your assistance in this matter. If you have any
questions regarding this project, please do not hesitate to contact me at (440) 543-2400
ext. 308.

Respectfully,
Emergency Response and Training Solutions

PR
Chris Petrone
Project Manager

ERTS
8401 Chagrin Rd., Suite 15 B e Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44112 e USA
phone number: 440.543.2400 | fax number: 440.543.2444
ertsonline.com
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Emergency Response and Training Solutions

Appendix 1

Unauthorized Discharge Notification Report

ERTS
8401 Chagrin Rd., Suite 15 B e Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44112 e USA
phone number: 440.543.2400 | fax number: 440.543.2444
ertsonline.com
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" Emergency Response and Training Solutions

Date: 05/21/12

Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality
Office of Environmental Compliance

Single Point of Contact

FAX: (225) 219-4044 or (225) 219-3695

UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE NOTIFICATION REPORT

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12

RE: Louisiana State Police: 12-0309
Online Incident Report: 83Gv10370

Reported by:

Name: Chris Petrone

Company: ERTS

Address: 8401 Chagrin Road, Suite 15 B
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023

Telephone: 440-543-2400 Ext. 308

Original Report:

Report Date: 05/16/12

Report Time: 1052 CST

State Contact: Dennis

Original Reporter: Chris Petrone

Date and Time Of Original Discharge:
Date: 05/15/12

Time: Unknown

Duration: Immediate

Circumstances:
Tractor trailer was involved in a multiple vehicle accident causing a punctured saddle tank, which resulted in a
diesel fuel release.

Released Product:
Diesel Fuel.

Fate of Disposition Of Pollutant:
All contaminated materials were collected for transportation and disposal.

Remedial Actions:

On May 16, 2012, ERTS dispatched United States Environmental Services (USES) to the site to investigate the
release and perform cleanup operations. USES personnel swept up the diesel impacted sand on the asphalt
shoulder and containerized the waste for disposal. USES reported that the sand was applied prior to their arrival
and that no storm drains, waterways or soils were impacted as a result of this release.

Procedures Or Measures Taken to Prevent Future Occurrences
This is considered a one time incident.

N/A

Reporting Party's Status:
Reporting party is the agent for the carrier.

Migration of Discharges to Ground:
Yes

Other Agencies Notified:
East Baton Rouge Parish

ERTS
8401 Chagrin Rd., Suite 15 B e Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44112 e USA
phone number: 440.543.2400 | fax number: 440.543.2444
ertsonline.com
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| Emergency Response and Training Solutions

13. Other Responsible Parties:
N/A

14. Determination of Probability of Discharge Being Preventable:
This incident is considered a one time incident.

15. Extent of Injuries
N/A

16. Estimated Quantity Recovered
All released material was containerized for disposal.

Respectfully Submitted,
Emergency Response and Training Solutions

A

Chris Petrone
Emergency Response and Training Solutions

ERTS
8401 Chagrin Rd., Suite 15 B e Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44112 e USA
phone number: 440.543.2400 | fax number: 440.543.2444
ertsonline.com
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05/21/2012 1432 FR) ' P.001/002

Date: 5-21-12
isi ent of Fnvironmental Quality
Office of Environmentzl Compliance

Single Point of Contact

FAX : (225) 219-4044 or (225) 219-3695

TION REPORT

RE: Louisiana State Police: 12-03140
Online Incident Report: 3E0010378

1. Reported by:

Name: Ed Ballash

Company: ERTS

Address: 8401 Chagrin Road - Suite 15 B
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023

2. Original Report:
Report Date: 5-20-12
Report Time:

LR 34

State Contact:
Original Reporter: Bruce Carrington

3. Date and Time Of Original Discharge:
Date: 5-20-12
Time: 0941
Duration: 2 hours

4. Circumstances:
Roll over incident.

3. Released Product:
Diesel Fuel

6. Fate of Disposition Of Pollutani:

7. Remedial Actions:
Contractor applied floor dry to affected roadway and excavated the impacted

MAY-21-2812 13:35 5% P.81
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05/21/2012 14:32 FA) P.002/002

8. Procedures Or Measures Taken to Prevent Future Occurrences
Accident avoidance techniques were discussed

9. N/A4

10 RﬂpnrtingBaLgL’LS[QtuS.‘
Reporting party is an agent for the carrier

— 11 Migration of Dischargesto Ground:
N/A

12. Other Agencies Notified:
St. Charles Parish

I3. Other Responsible Parties:
None

ed £

Not determine

.

15, Extent of Injuries
None

- 16, Estimated Quantity Recovered
100 gallons

Respectfully Submitted,
Emergency Response and Training Solutions

Fd Ballash
ERTS

u}
n
b
T
[ue)
i

MEY=21=2012 13:35
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’ /2
Sec'ri?n 3925 / (%

-

: Ne. o .-
« |Q4L | S[4- 449007 T/Fg [
M §3925. Written Notification Procedures (//Q/ /m S )[(.Z b =

A. Written reports for any unauthorized discharge that requires notification under LAC 33:1.3915.A,
3917, or 3919 shall be submitted by the discharger to the Office of Environmental Compliance, Emergency
and Radiological Services Division, SPOC, in accordance with this Section within seven calendar days
after the notification required by LAC 33:1.3915.A. 3917, or 3919, unless otherwise provided for in a valid
permit or other department regulation.

1. If mailed by US mail or other courier service (e.g.. Federal Express, UPS, etc.), the submittal date
will be the date of the postmark on the envelope accompanying the written notification report.

2. If delivered by other means (e.g., hand-delivered, faxed, etc.), the submittal date of the written
notification will be the date of receipt by the department.

B. Written notification reports required by
LAC 33:1.3915, 3917, and 3919 shall include, but not be limited to, the following information:

|. the name, address, telephone number. Agency Interest (Al) number (number assigned by the
department) if applicable, and any other applicable identification numbers of the person, company, or other
party who is filing the written report, and s&enciﬁc identifocation that the report is the written follow-up S{ q‘f? 7m

report required by this Section; ("4 rSt & c- V0B 30 B Secawr, AL 2SS 4

2. the time and date of prompt notification, the state official contacted when reporting, the name of

the person making that notification, and identification of the site or facilir{Pvessel, transport vehicle, or

storage arga from which the unauthorized discharge occurred: | P, Q-1 TRaN (s Lows ‘Uki', L&%q )
Driveg - Margin S Facid . L
3. date(s), time(s), and durafion of the unauthorized discharge and, if not corrected, the anticipated

time it is expected to continue; § ||~ = Qonrect

4. details of the circumstances (unauthorized discharge description and root cause) and events
leading to any unauthorized discharge. including incidents of loss of sources of radiation, and if the release \Xuﬂ/nen.,]o/r‘

point is subject to a permit: A“’P,D[L,O %9‘ llons q‘l‘ﬁsc,l leakact e Yo Collision O
NS f3 (od
a. the current permitted limit for the pollutant(s) released;
b. the permitted release point/outfall ID; and N 4
¢. which limits were exceeded (SO, limit, mass emission limit, opacity limit, etc.) for air releases: Nﬁ

5. the common or scientific chemical name of each specific pollutant that was released as the result
of an unauthorized discharge, including the CAS number and U.S. Department of Transportation hazard
classification, and the best estimate of amounts of any or all released pollutants (total amount of each
compound expressed in pounds, including calculations): (50 Sq\lms d}‘FSd é.ud

6. a statement of the actual or probable fate or disposition of the pollutant or source of radiation and
what off-site impact resulted;

7. remedial actions taken, or to be taken, to stop unauthorized discharges or to recover pollutants or
sources of radiation; /Uﬂ

8. procedures or measures which have or will be adopted to prevent recurrence of the incident or
similar incidents, including incidents of loss of sources of radiation; )4

9. if an unpermitted or unlicensed site or facility is involved in the unauthorized discharge, a
schedule for submitting a permit or license application to the department, or rationale for not requiring a
permit or license; NA

10. the reporting party's status (former or present owner, operator, disposer, etc.); CoJf'SM\ YJ:’KJDLNLEQ\

11. for discharges to the ground or groundwater, the following information shall also be included: all
information of which the reporting party is aware that indicates pollutants are migrating, including, but not
limited to, monitoring well data; possible routes of migrations; and all information of which the reporting
party is aware regarding any public or private wells in the area of the migration used for drinking, stock
watering, or irrigation;

ke envirnofitital Voesumud W Ruptavedd Nauks as
ac,u (:sn Up:;\g diesed o Hhasynound . Thay wity alss Casy Ol
site with obsoraud-
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Section 3925

Buton Lo Fl'ﬂoihp\[-) BR Haama,
12. what other agencies were notified: DOT, Taod Rununoy “hwin d & QQVUU/\

13. the names of all other responsible parties of which the reporting party is aware; N

14. a determination by the discharger of whether or not the discharge was preventable, or if not, an
explanation of why the discharge was not preventable;

I5. the extent of injuries, if any; and A/ OV E
16. the estimated quantity, identification, and disposition of recovered materials, if any.

C. Written notification reports shall be submitted to the Office of Environmental Compliance,
Emergency and Radiological Services Division, SPOC, by mail or fax. The transmittal envelope and report
or fax cover page and report should be clearly marked “UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE
NOTIFICATION REPORT.”

AUTHORITY NOTE: Promulgated in accordance with R.S. 30:2025(J), 2060(H). 2076(D), 2183(1), 2194(C), and
2204(A).

HISTORICAL NOTE: Promulgated by the Department of Environmental Quality. Office of the Secretary, LR
11:770 (August 1985). amended LR 19:1022 (August 1993). LR 20:182 (February 1994), amended by the Office of
Environmental Assessment, Environmental Planning Division, LR 26:2443 (November 2000), LR 30:1669 (August
2004), amended by the Office of the Secretary, Legal Affairs Division, LR 31:2434 (October 2005).

Written reports (LAC 33:1.3925) should be mailed to:

Louisiana Dgpartment of Environmental Quality

Post Office Box 4312

Baton Rouge, LA 70821-4312

Attn.: OEC - ERSD - SPOC

“UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE NOTIFICATION REPORT”

Or, the written notification report may be faxed to the Louisiana Department of
Environmental Quality, Office of Environmental Compliance, Single Point of Contact
(SPOC)at: (225) 219-4044

caved Wty - flouled Vielry abbso
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LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
FIELD INTERVIEW FORM

AGENCY INTEREST#: INSPECTION DATE: 9[// (1Y TIME OF ARRIVAL:_/ ,',;7)@_.
ALTERNATE ID#: DEPARTURE DATE: 2’4{/2 TIME OF DEPARTURE:

(/D Type/Number) =
FACILITY NAME: _ (crsan and g:gml,,m.; PHE: 25| 999 74574
LOCATION:_T - 10 Catef-BBomrd at 47 [SELA [Mash ) fon =
PARISH NAYE: /225788 (Povs e

RECEIVING STREAM (BASIN/SUBSEGMENT):

el A
MAILING ADDRESS: ?Q Box 2o e ii@éﬂ__w 3651
(Street/P.O. Box) (City) =~ (State) (ZI1P)
FACILITY REPRESENTATIVE:__ Mearvin_ &locs TITLE:_ Py, e s
FACILITY REPRESENTATIVE PHONE NUMBER: __ 2% 797 <7 =
NAME, TITLE, ADDRESS and TELEPHONE of RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL (i differert from above);

INSPECTION TYPE: L. //fun b PROGRAM INVOLVED: AR WASTE WATER  OTHER

INSPECTOR’S OBSERVATIONS: (e.g. AREAS AND EQUIPMENT INSPECTED, PROBLEMS, DEFIC/ENCIES, REMARKS, VERBAL
COMMITMENTS FROM FACILITY REPRESENTATIVES)

“ Sacd : S (cg & e {
d;;g_# oA & gtmnd, !;; h; ,,._.;“ clsa gw—g—iﬁ,.&.?’&&l; PN qéﬁ)’[nn_i‘_ﬂ‘fr_;/w
& { G 7, 8 74‘-‘4:/. Y {/p (T # -
AREAS OF CONCERN: o
REGULATION EXPLANATION CORRECTED?
YES NO
YES NO

IS v bl o m———
PHOTOS TAKEN: &~ O SAMPLESTAKEN: O O (Attach Chain-of-custody)

YES NO 5 Y NO
RECEIVED BY: smnnune:mv% ///27 ,&‘z—m

PRINT NAME: Z7785 10/ /77 (/L acC
(NOTE: SIGNATURE DOES NOT NECESSARILY INDICATE AGREEMENT WITH INSPECTOR'S STATED OBSERVATIONS)

INSPECTOR(S): Zinge’s Leimaren 2 CROSS REFERENCE:

ATTACHMENTS:

REVIEWER:

NOTE: The Information contained on this form reflects only the preliminary observations of the inspector(s). It should not be
interpreted as a final determination by the Department of Environmental Quality or any of its officers or personnel as to any matter,
Including, but not limited to, a determination of compliance or lack thereof by the facility operator with any requir of
regulations or permits. Each day of non-compliance constitutes a separate violation of the regulations and/or the Louisiana
Environmental Quality Act.

REVISED: 02/03/2003 PAGE __ OF
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1171572011 LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Page 1 of 2
INCIDENT REPORT
Incident ID: 132153
Incident Descripti
Incident Date: 6/27/2011 20:45:00
Parish: East Baton Rouge
. Municipality: Baton Rouge
Location: Clean Harbors Environmental - Exit 156A-Washington St EB - Baton Rouge -
. Lat/Lon:
| Basin/Segment:
| Substance(s): oily water
Media Impacted: Soil/Air
Incident Desc: st 1-2063 Driving down highway and noticed spray coming from vehicle... Transporting

hazardous material... ¢j

Incident Status ,//{' )// P

— Lead Investigator: Bryan Riche A
: Incident Region: Capital 7
. Incident Status: Pending Review
: Followup Status: Closed
~As-Of: HAS20H

‘Incident Reporter |

Received By: Spo Contact
—Received-Date: 6/27120H-21:0-:00
— Dispatch #; 5T1=2063
Reported By: Michael Barowski
Phone: 856-938-8179 {Work phone number)
—Reporter Title:
7‘9%&.‘““‘49‘“:—@"&&“ Ha}'bch En‘v'ilvuul\.u‘a! i
: Address: 42 Long Water Dr :
— Municipality: Norwell
- Siate: MA
Zip Code: 02061

Comments:
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 (leanHarbors

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

13351 Scenic Highway
Baton Rouge, LA 70807

P O. Sar 4212
W%b K@Qﬁ\ LA \.N&%N\ ~431<

h-m-m‘w——__:‘a:_—_——-_m_—_-—-ﬁr—-—hru_-__:_-_—__h__—:‘
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INCIDENT REPORT
Incident 1D: 132153

Incident Source 1

| Source Name: Clean Harbors Environmental - Incident Site ‘
Address: 1-10 eastbound at Washington St exit !
| Municipality: Baton Rouge
—State: EA
Phone: 2257783685 (Work phone number)
Parish: East Baton Rouge
Al #: 176988

Related Permits:

. Comments: Clean Harbors Environmental
' June 27. 2011
Tempo# 132153

Emergency Responder (LDbQ ER) Bryan chhe respondcd to Exit 156 on Interstate 1V
Eastbound concernmg an unknown Ilqmd Spl" ﬁ'om a tractor- (box) trallcr Accordlng to Mr.

ﬂammab]e liquids began leaklng on Imerstalc 10 baslbound atter exnmg the MlSSISSIppI River
Bridge. The dnver stonned on lnterstate 10 al exit IS6 (Washmgton Road) One drum

A G

elevated road to Washmglon Road The conlents of lhe rraller were removed and thc rupmred .
drum ovcr—vacked Granular absorbent was used to c]eanup any resndual I|qu1ds from the box !

were reporled asa rcsult of lhls mcudenl No further actlon by LDEQ Emergency Responsc at
this time. BPR.




ILDEQ-EDMS Document 8195279, Page 4 of 12

Bryan Riche

From: Carla-James{DEQ)

Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2011 9:43 AM

To: Bryan Riche

Cc: _DEQ-CROAdmiIn

Subject: ER CRO —s11-2063, T 132153 (Clean Harbors) LSP# 11-03790
importance: High

ER Bryan Riche contacted approx. 21:01 6/27/11

—INCIDENT # 1103790 SOURCE: STATE POLICE HAZMAT HOTLINE
877-925-6595 / 225-925-6595

-*e AAAREAA AN AN AN AN AR TAANAAAAAAARTNEIRAANANRAA TS AN ATT N

HOTLINE NOTIFIED: 06/27/11 20:58
INCIDENT OCCURRED: 06/27/11°20:45

L e e e e e s et e e et el

PARISH: East Baton Rouge

ADDRESS: Exit 156 A Washington Street Eastbound
CITY: Baton Rouge

- (INIT'AL REPORT) CALLER INFORMATION ettt dtditdradddddbbtdedbdetR bt dd b d D
CALLER'S NAME: Michael Barowski
CALLER'S PHONE NUMBER: 856-938-8179

** (INITIAL REPORT) RESPONSIBLE PARTY * .
MAILING ADDRESS: 42 Long Water Drive
— CITY STATE,ZIP Norwell, MA 02061

R A AT Al T e et a DA LR e e A AR el il it el igdsd]s ]

Driving down highway and noticed spray coming from vehicle...

Transporting hazardous material. Released to roadway... Fire department

on site,,, Van upright...

e d i i iaialadladasa s danid i baddd b ba bbbl b it )

CHEMICAL 7. Unknown

** (INITIAL REPORT) RELEASE INFORMATION ** iininiaiinieieinlainisdslainddniaindalniohd
——INCIDENT-CLASSIFICATION: Unusual Event
~ POTENTIAL TO ESCAPE FACILITY?NO 7 7 #7#7# # #—/1772+72, i.0¢0¢0¢0¢vRphbidoonooo—+
_____DIDMATERIAL GO OFFSITE? No

RELEASED TO: See details

Q

ANY OFF-SITE PROTECTIVE ACTION?
~ Yes - road closure

RELEASE EFFECTS:

FIRE-No

INJURIES: No :

FATALITIES: No

E el t i it alaaladaddndantnloshadbasaalidliisiialodbhihids

HIGHWAY: One lane closed 1-10 East bound
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* (INITIAL REPORT) TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION =tressseresansrnssantacsatacraccss
HIGHWAY: See details

ID # FOR ABOVE:

OTHER VEHICLES INVOLVED?

** (UPDATE TO THE REPORT) DETAILS - .
PERSON/REPRESENTING: Tech Domangue/Hazmat

PHONE: 504-427-7452

Advised... Emailed...

- (UPDATE TO THE REPORT) DETAILS P T i PRl T it i il Rl e taddad s i datlidys ldl]
PERSON/REPRESENTING: Jamie/ LDEQ

PHONE: 225-237-3694

Advised...

badtaa b b i ddalialinsboibalsassaisshitiadbnbrndbibhidbdh il

PERSON/REPRESENTING: Renee/East Baton Rouge LEPC
PHONE: 225-389-2050

- i #1325
Transporting flammable liquids and some type of vapor... Hazmat unit on

L1 T) nFTA“ q ARARAATRARAAT R Rd R e bbb dad bbb s b A bbb bR d rEd

PERSON/REPRESENTING: Tech Domangue/Hazmat

PHONE: 504-427-7452
Responding...

L1 (UPDATE TO THE REPORT) DETA'LS ARENANTRNTEA R AARR R ANt b ddddddbdddderdrd bt e ddbd rdd
~ PERSON/REPRESENTING: Wayne Lockett! EBR HazMat

PHONE: 225-572-5370

Wayne Lockettl EBR HazMatl225 572- 5370 On scene of the mcrdent Moved

traller mcludlng 0x|d|zers ﬂammables and CorTosives... Matenals
nifest to

gather more information on the materials... Unknown |IQUld is dnppmg
—fromthe side of the trailer. Wil remain-on-scene-untitincident is
completed...

Lo (UPDATE To THE REPORT) DETAILS WEEAAREATN R RE R AR R T AR RIAR NN AR RN RANRN NSNS e A S b dedad s

IU

ES 20 Domangue respondmgll -10 East bound Washmgton Streetl East Baton

PERSON/REPRESENTING: Crystal Golden/Hazmat

PHONE 225 925-6595

LeWIS

-8 (UPDATE To THE REPORT) DETA'LS PR LR 2 et iR el ad el et i dd et ot ot t i iyt it adley )]

PHONE 225- 279 0187

Keith is responding... Subbing outto USES

o TAILS resseressesevaneusunenases
PERSON/REPRESENTING: Tech Sup Lewis/Hazmat

— PHONE: 225405-5081
Responding...

** (UPDATE TO THE REPORT) DETAILS "=+
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PHONE: 225-405-5081
10-8 from scene...

** (UPDATE TO THE REPORT) DETAILS **+t+veevsees
PERSON/REPRESENTING: Keith Hayes

PHONE: 225-275-0187
Advised secured at 1230 am... Qualntity less than 55 gallons... Drum has
been packed...
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WASTE MANIFEST |M M LUV VWO LDty | £ 9 | \BYV)4BI-F/ 1B | UU49U L8039V rLCc
5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Generator's Site Address (i difierent than mailing address)
gg‘&in&!m Circle Po Box 70
icon Ci 0 Box 655 Ethicon Circle
Comnelia, GA 30531 | Comelia,GA 30531
Generator's Phone:
5. Transporter 1 Company Name U.S. EPA ID Number
Clean Harbors Environmental Services Inc | MAD039322250
| 7T Z Name U.S. EPA ID Number
i %ﬁ gfiﬂ%‘/ / Cg\—z/;u\ 2" | AL 4> 0398229 (D
| 8. Desi Name and Site Address = h U.S. EPAID Number
| ||| e mesenrss sy b 0HD0008 16629
|| |cSipeiange. O 45223 L
BINCRIETIC
9b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number, 10. Containers 11. Total 12. Unit 13. Wasle Codes
m and Packing Group (if any)) No. Type Quantity . )

WiVol
g
UN4950, WASTE AEROSOLS, (EACH NOT EXCEEDING 1L D
S|y | capacin, 24 .
: @ 2| | 600|P Lo
| |"Ro.uN3093, WASTE CORROSIVE LIQUIDS, OXIDIZING, N.OS. | D001 D002 |D0OT
x | SULFURICACID, SODIUMDICHROMATE). 8. (5.1). PG I DF [£00 [F
3.
NA3077. HAZARDOUS WASTE. SOLID. N.O.S.. (CHROMIUM. 9. — D007
x | PG 0 |cF|75 P
4,
NON DOT REGULATED ORGANIC MATERIAL, (OIL/SOAPY
| w30
74, Special Handiing Instructions and Additional Information
1.CH200007 ERG#126 I
2 .CH62423 ERG#140
a-mmvuns ERG#171 |
15. CERTIFICATION: | hereby deciare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by the proper shipping name, and are classified, packaged,

marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport according o applicable international and national governmental regulations. If export shipment and | am the Primary
Exporter, | certify that the contents of this consignment conform 1o the terms of the attached EPA Acknowledgment of Consent.
| certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if | am a large quantity generator) or (b) (if | am a small quantity generator) is true.

|| Rae Deteon Wz 1615 1Y
gl 6 imatonalSipmarie [importious. [ exportom uss. Port of entryfexit:
2 | Transpore signaur (o exports oy Dale eaving US:
&5 [ 17. Transporter Acknowledgmeng of Receipt of Materials A~ N
E Tood Name W Voar
: 7/ Doz hon | P (010117
Tmmcmrz ‘ear
i .
2| O e Ao Csat-r | A G191
1& v
‘ 18a. Discrepancy ndicaon Space ] o gnpey e [ Residue [ partial Refecton [ Fut Rejecton
Manifest Reference Number:
E 18b. Altemate Facility (or Generator) U.S. EPA ID Number
g
i | Facity' Phone: _ |
§1h5mdmmhdﬂy(nr6umwr) Month  Day  Year
3 |
2 [19. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (1., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycing systers)
. 2 3 4.
Hi44 H141 Hi41 Hi41
mwrmMmWMdmdmmmmhmwamnmm
Printed/Typed Name ~ Signature Month  Day  Year
l |1 |
EPA Form 8700-22 (Rev. 3-05) Previous editions are obsolete. L ZSIGHATED FAZLLITY TO L ZSTINATION STATE (IF reldin. )

Clean Harbors has the appropriat> permits for and will accept the waste the generator is shipping.



1/27/2017

Incident Type:
Incident Date:
Parish:
Municipality:
Location:
Lat/Lon:
Basin/Segment:
Substance(s):

Media Impacted:
Incident Desc:

Incident Status
Lead Investigator:
Incident Region:
Incident Status:
Followup Status:
As Of:

Incident Reporter 1
Received By:
Received Date:
Dispatch #:
Reported By:
Phone:

Reporter Title:
Organization:
Address:

Municipality:
State:

Zip Code:
Comments:

ILDEQ-EDMS Document 10505043, Page 1 of 6

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
INCIDENT REPORT
Incident ID: 175213

Release/Spill, Highway Transport

1/13/2017 07:43:00

West Baton Rouge

Port Allen

1-10 eb at mm# 152, foot of bridge - Port Allen

Diesel

Soil

Christian Flucke

s17-91267 release of diesel to soil due to a ruptured fuel tank CML
Capital
Pending Review

M 27
1/27/2017 00:00:00 //g

Spo Contact
1/13/2017 08:19:00
s17-91267

Robert Smith

225-324-0347 (Work phone number)

West Baton Rouge Fire District #1

LA

Page | of 2
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1127/2017 LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
INCIDENT REPORT
Incident ID: 175213

Incident Source 1

Page 2 of 2

| Source Name: E&] FxprPQq - Incident Site
Address: foot of Mississippi River bridge on I-10 eastbound
Municipality: Baton Rouge
State: EA
Phone:
Parish: East Baton Rouge
Al #: 204593

Related Permits:

Comments: On January 13, Emergency Responders Nathan Prince and Christian Flucke responded to a

Express truck leased by MDS struck road debris on the interstate, causing a tire to blow, which

diesel release on Interstate 10 East Bound, at the foot of the Mi::iceippi River Rridgp_ AnE&]

pushed the air tanks into the saddle tank. Approximately 70 gallons of diesel was released into

o r an-the Ao AA o = and

spill was aproximately 100 feet long by 10 inches wide. E&J Express contacted OMI to

contaminated soil was shoveled into drums and properly disposed of. There were no injuries,
fires, or road closures as a result of this incident.

CTF
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CRO s17-91267 T 175213 Diesel in west Baton Rouge
Subject: CRO s17-91267 T 175213 Diesel in west Baton.Rouge

Importance: High

CRO s17-91267 T 175213 Diesel in wWest Baton Rouge
Sent: Friday, January 13, 2017 8:19 AMm

To: Christian Flucke

Cc: Daniel Lambert; Kevin Borne; Jerry Lang

Subject: # 17-00207

Sent: Friday, January 13, 2017 8:18 aM
Subject: LSP Hazardous Material Incident Incident # 17-00207

INCIDENT # 17-00207 SOURCE: STATE POLICE HAZMAT HOTLINE
877-925-6595 / 225-925-6595

*% (INITIAL REPORT) DATE AND TIME
Gl Rl deddedededh de R R N d R A Ak AR R kA kR R Rk R kR Rk R kRt kR
HOTLINE NOTIFIED: 01/13/17 07:58
INCIDENT OCCURRED: 01/13/17 07:43

*% (INITIAL REPORT) INCIDENT LOCATION

kb dbkdbhtddthddtddrd bt ddbd bttt At bAoAttt b rddd
PARISH: West Baton Rouge .

ADDRESS: 1I-10 eb at mm# 152, foot of bridge

CITY: Port Allen

#* (INITIAL REPORT) CALLER INFORMATION

Tededededededededededede e fedede e dededededehehededede e hdedededededededdededededededede ek

CALLER'S NAME: Robert smith _ o
CALLER'S ADDRESS OR EMPLOYER: West Baton Rouge Fire District #1
CALLER'S PHONE NUMBER: 225-324-0347

*% (INITIAL REPORT) RESPONSIBLE PARTY

b 222222 4L 2 2R RS 22222222222 A 4L LA LA LR 2R 2L AR AR R4S
NAME: MDS (Material Delivery Service)
CITY,STATE,ZIP: Pelham, AL

*#% (INITIAL REPORT) DETAILS

kA A A T A e A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A T A At A A A d e hdddd

18 wheeler,mAC truck, drK hopper, it is empty... 50-60 gallons of diesel
released from saddle tank.... St11]1 more liguid in tank that ... Release
15100 ft long and 10 inches wide on the 1ang.. Normaly carries dry

cement... Truck is upright... Tow truck is now on site... Working on
securing the leak but the pumper is not working... The release is on

going... Air tank is pushed into saddle tank... Truck driver #
25-341-0716 Anthony Holmes. ..

*% (INITIAL REPORT) CHEMICAL INFORMATION
Fedededededededefedededefe e dede e e defede e dededededede vk defede ek de v dde ek
CHEMICAL 1: Diesel

QTY: 50-60 gal ) o

RELEASED STATE: Liquid CLASS: Combustible Liqui ID: 1993 EHS: No

*% (INITIAL REPORT) RELEASE INFORMATION
(22 X3 22222223822 R R XX -2 52 R 2 422 S8 22 R 2 XS 2L RS 2% 2% %4
INCIDENT CLASSIFICATION: Unusual Event
DID MATERIAL GO OFFSITE? Yes
RELEASED TO: Land
ANY OFF-SITE PROTECTIVE ACTION?
ROAD CLOSURE: NO
SHELTER IN PLACE: NO
Page 1
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CRO s17-91267 T 175213 Diesel 1in west Baton Rouge

— INJURIEST No :
FATALITIES: No

*%* (INITIAL REPORT) PACKAGE TYPE
L R S R R R R L L E L R S L L2 L

saddle Tank

** (INITIAL REPORT) TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION *¥¥ itk idod i ok b ddob bbb
HIGHWAY :

ID # FOR ABOVE: DOTD 172096

OTHER VEHICLES INVOLVED?

Page 2
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Facility Name: E&J Express Al 204593
City: Port Allen Parish: WBR Photographer:  C. Flucke
Date: 1/13/2017 Reason: Diesel Spill Other ID #:

Photo#: 1 of 2 Time: 9:01 AM

Visible marks showing the path of the truck
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Facility Name: E&J Express Al: 204593
City: Port Allen Parish: WBR Photographer:  C. Flucke

- Date: 1/13/2017 Reason: Diesel Spill Other 1D #:

Photo#: 2 of 2  Time: 9:03 AM
Extent of the diesel spill, contained in a small ditch where the asphalt meets the grass.
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Linled Lo

Sherri Courtney

'T“" I'C'('alelc?.j

From: SPOC [spoc.otrs@la. gov]

To: _DEQ-CROAdmin '

Subject: [InC|dent#1214854] CRO ¢12-14854 T 142308 NRC#1021945 Isobutane in East Baton
Rouge
CRO ¢ 4854 42308 NRC#1021945 Isobutane in East Baton Rouge td

SPOC

Charles Lato

Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality

Single Point Of Contact

Pheone: (225) 219-3640

N D40 Fat
—Fax: {225y 2194044

---- Forwarded message from "HQS-PF-fldr-NRC@uscg.mil" <HQS-PF-fldr-NRC@uscg.mil> ---

Subjecl NRC#1021945

SR/4A9 AR 25 J4.00 t‘\')

U' TLUTLAUOLL 2000

Incident Report # 1021945

INCIDENT DESCRIPTION

*|

Incident Type: MbBILE

Incident Cause: UNKNOWN‘

Affected Area:
| Incident occurred on 22-AUG-12 at 03745 local incident time.

REPORTING PARTY

Name; ANONYMOUS

PRIMARY Phone: (111)1111111
Type of Organization: OTHER

| SUSPECTED RESPONSIBLE PARTY

Name: UNKNOWN

INCIDENT LOCATION

ity: BA
INTERSTATE 10

| BETWEEN BLUE BONNET AND ESSEN LANE County; E. BATON ROUGE

e LA

RELEASED MATERIAL(S)

_CHRIS Code: IBT Official Material Name: ISOBUTANE
ISOBUTANE

—Also Known As:

Qty Released: 0 UNKNOWN AMOUNT

DESCRIPTION OF INCIDENT

[y
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»

CALLER REPORTED A SPILL OF MATERIALS FROM A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT WHERE
THE CHEMICALS ARE NOW BEING BURNED OFF. THE CALLER 1S CONCERNED
ABOUT HOW THE RELEASE OF MATERIALS WILL EFFECT THE PUBLIC. THERE HAS

BEEN MINOR EVACUATIONS AND CITIZENS HAVE BEEN ASKED TO STAY INSIDE
THEIR HOMES.

SENSITIVE INFORMATION
REPORTING PARTY ERIN JONES 310-213-8749

INCIDENT DETAILS
Road Mile Marker:

Length of Service Disruption:
Airbag Deployed: UNKNOWN
--MOBILE INFORMATION---
Vehicle Type: TRACTOR TRAILER TRUCK

Lo tyies) (Y] N MNORAIM

CA-LR UL A L] |bc| . VTNV YITY
Trailer/Tanker Number:
Vehicle Fuel Capacity:

Cargo-Capacity:
b iy

Cargo On Board:
Hazmat Carrier: UNKNOWN

Carrier Licensed: UNKNOWN

tire Involved: NU  Fire Extinguished: UNKNOWN

INJURIES: —NOHospitalized:—Empl/Crew.— Passenger:

FATALTIES: NO Empl/Crew: Passenger: Qccupant:
EVACUATIONS:YES Who Evacuated:PRIVATE Radius/Area:
CITIZENS

N MO}
vamages  INU

Hours Direction of

Closure Type Description of Closure Closed Closure
N
Alr?
N Major
Road: Artery:N
N
Watenway:
N
Track:

Media Interest: NONE' Community Impact due to Material; .

REMEDIAL ACTIONS

Release Secured; UNKNOWN
Release Rate:

Estimated Release Buration:
ot WL

WEATHER

Weatherr UNKNOWN, 77°F

ADDITIONAL AGENCIES NOTIFIED

Fad |-
reJdoiarl.

State/Local:
State/Local On Scene:

State Agency Number:
AGERCY - NUMDEF

NOTIFICATIONS BY NRC
CALCASIEU PARISH SHERIFF'S DEPT (CRIMINAL INTELLIGENCE UNIT)

B A _ A2 IV BL8 [IAVAQAITTIA

LTI 2. U\ Q0T JRITOT T 0
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DOT CRISIS MANAGEMENT CENTER (MAIN OFFICE)
22-AUG-12 22:56 (202)3661863
EPA CEM (MAIN OFFICE)

(202)5643850
EPA OEM (AFTER HOURS SECONDARY)
(202)5643850

U.S. EPA VI (MAIN OFFICE)
(866)3727745
FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY (MAIN OFFICE)
22-AUG-12 22:55 (800)6347084

22-AUG-12 22:56 (504)5894224
USCG NATIONAL COMMAND CENTER (MAIN OFFICE)

(202)3722100

FEDERAL MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY ADMIN (MAIN OFFICE)
22-AUG-12 22:56 (202)3665373

JFO-LA (COMMAND CENTER)

L L A T L. LN L LY IL LT I FL

L AU TL £2. 90\ oV a000U O

JFO-LA (FEMA JFO LA)
22-AUG-12 22:56 (225)3366513

—— LA DEPTOFENVQUAL(MAINOFFICE})——— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

22-AUG-T2 22700 (£20)£71593040
LA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURSES (OFFICE OF CONSERVATION}

22-AUG-12 22:56 {225)3425524

A DEPT OF WILDUIFEAND FISHERIES(MAINOFFICE ——— @ @@

22-AUG-12 22:56 (337)
LA GOV OFFICE HS AND EMERGENCY PREP (MAIN OFFICE)

LA OFFICE OF GOV (MAIN OFFICE)
22-AUG-12 22:56 (225)2195800

— LA OFFICEOF PUBLIC HEALTHMAINOFFCE}———— ———————————————————————

<Z-AUL-T12 22700 {888)295 /70U

NATIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE COORD CTR (MAIN OFFICE)
22-AUG-12 22:56 (202)2829201

----- ACEIAE

AIN-OFFICE)

22-AUG-12 22:56 (206)5264911

NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER HQ (MAIN OFFICE)
(202)2671136 :

NTSB PIPELINE (MAIN OFFICE}

22-AUG-12 22:56 (202)3146293
HOMELAND SEC COCRDINATION CENTER (MAIN OFFICE)

22- AUG 12 22 56 (202)2828300

(202)3661863
PIPELINE & HAZMAT SAFETY ADMIN (OFFICE HAZARDOUS MATERIALS FAX#2)

22-AUG-12 22:56 (202)3661863

22-AUG-12 22:56 (225)9256595
LA STATE POLICE (ANALYTICAL AND FUSION EXCHANGE)

22-AUG-12 22:56 (2259254192

L T A T A

22-AUG-12 22:56 (225)2985400
USCG DISTRICT 8 (MAIN QFFICE)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

“** END INCIDENT REPORT #1021945 o

-— End forwarded message -—
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8/27/2012 LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Page 2 of 2
INCIDENT REPORT .
Incident 1D: 142308
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p—

8/27/2012

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
INCIDENT REPORT
Incident ID: 142308

| Incident Description
| Incident Type:

Complaint, Miscellaneous

Page [ of 2

i Incident Date:

8/22/2012 03:45:00

| Parish: East Baton Rouge
—{ Municipality: BatonRouge
‘ Location: I-10 eastbound between Blue Bonnet and Essen - Baton Rouge
yitau'i..un. :
; Basin/Segment:
Substance(s):

Media Impacted:
Incident Desc:

Air ‘
¢12-14854 materials from truck accident burned off during cleanup procedures. complainant is
concerned how this burn will effect the local environment and population ~ CML

Incident Status

7J=,ead_|n_\ae_sﬂga!nr- Sherri f"nnrrnf-y
Incident Region: Capital
74“&&6“{ Stutua. ClUJCd
Followup Status:
As Of:

Incident Reporter 1

Received By:

Spo Contact

Received Date: -
| Dispatch #:

8/22/2012 21:56:00
cl12-14854

Reported By:
Phone:

Reporter Title:

Organization:

A ddress:

Municipality:
State:

Zip Code:

Comments:

Incident Source 1
E Source Name:

Enterprise Transport Products - Multiple 18-Wheeler Incident Site

—+ Address: [-10-at Essen Ln
H H n Ranoca
‘M‘ﬂﬂleipﬂ‘hfy:—Bamu nRouge
State: LA
— [Phone: 2259373629 (Work phone number)
Parish: East Baton Rouge
: AT 44 .

P2y B o

1914017
TO

| Related Permits:

Comments:

This incident was assigned to Emergency Responder Rachel Mroch. It was called in by the East

Baton Rouge Fire Department on 8/22/12 around 10700 a.m. IT was assigned incident number

T-142285. Refer to that report for details concerning the incident. SLC
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P. 0. BOX 4735
HOUSTON ™ 77210 ﬂl!

HOUSTON T 1700! 1051
K‘; 713/280.8500

|
August 2, 2012 Raclel Mnd. ™ e,

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
—Eﬂjoxﬂ12 '
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-4312

A m.l:“:'ml“.}.l

UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE NOTIFICATION REPORT

appmxlmately 01 00 AM the next mommg when the ﬂre bumed |tse|f out.

Dennis Viola, field safety representative for Enterprise Transportation Company received

WMN&&MMN&Me Louislana State Police Hazardous

Matenals HOTLINE at 4 20 AM and was given incident number 12-05630. National Response
: : 9 ! pr 1022025 to this release.

The release occurred when our driver slowed 10  stop on Interstate 10 on the East bound side
due to a car that lost control and landed upside down across both of the East bound ianes of

____ Interstate10. After our unit stopped, another tractor-trailer unit ran into the rear of our trailer. Our
cargo tank was loaded with 8,743 gallons of UN-1075, Liquefied Petroleum Gas, 2.1 (Iso Butane).
The Impact of the crash sheered the liquid line and vapor retum line off of our trailer but both of
the intemal valves held. The spmmmmﬂmmw
3" pipe breaking behind the extemal vaive which allowed vapors to seep out.

Qil Mop Env:ronmental was oontracted by Enterpnso Transportation to respond to the scene to

m - -
around our damaged tank anyhme anyone appnoached our damaged trarlar

After meny meetings it was decided to perfon‘n a 'Vent and Bum so Oll Mop had steel plates

blewtwo holes into our cargo tank allowmg the producl to escape lnto the atmosphere where It




ILDEQ-EDMS Document 8502634, Page 2 of 3

I - L ' .
" RightFax " 8/24/2012 7:51:45 AM PAGE 3/003 Fax Server

was [it by a flare to burn the product off.

All of the dirt will be placed into approxumately 6 8 roII oﬂs on Fnday. August 24, 2012 Wthh \mll

Ofl Mop will sample thé dirt as well as the area around the siteto assure no hydroearbons is leﬂ at
the scene and once approval is glven the waste w‘ll be alsposed of.

the rear \mth such force thal caused major damage to the pnplngon ourcargo tank resultmg inthe
product seeping out of the spray bar line. No one was injured as a result of the release of
liquefied petroleum gas, only from the crash itself.

ENTERPRISE TRANSPORTATION COMPANY

Nolan Everitt
Director of Safety

Cc:  Mike Stark
Stan Eubanks
Dennis Viola

g
3
¢
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LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

5/31/2012 " Page | of 2
INCIDENT REPORT
Incident {D: 139949

Incident Description

Incident Type:

Complaint, Abandoned Drums/Containers

Incident Date:

512312012 14:49:00

Parish: East Baton Rnngp .
Municipality: Baton Rouge .

Location: intersection of Essen Lane & [-10¢/b exit ramp - Baton Rouge _
Lat/Lon:

Basin/Segment:

Substance(s):
Med"ta_l‘ﬂipauhd.

Incident Desc:

¢12-9632 2 55-gallon drums (w/lids) in the middle of the intersection; cars going around them;

do not appear to be feaking.  CML

Incident Status
Lead Investigator:
Incident Region:
Incident Status:
Followup Status:
As Of:

Rachel Mroch W W

Capital

Pending Review
Closed

5/31/2012 00:00:00

Incident Reporter 1
Received By:
Received Date:
Dispatch #:
Reported By:

Phone:

Reporter Title:
Organization:

Addrece
aurc

Cindy Lafosse

5/23/2012 14:49:00

c12-9632

Madeline Murphy

225-229-2767 (Work phone number)

SST

Municipality:
r cd

State:

LA

Zip Code:

Comments:
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5/31/2012

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
INCIDENT REPORT
Incident 1D: 139949

Incident Source 1
Source Name:

Essen Ln - Drum Complaint

Page 2 of 2

Address:

Essen Ln Exit

Municipality:

Baton Rouge

State: LA

Phone:

Parish: East Baton Rouge
Al #: 182221

Related Permits:

Comimnents: Unknown RP

May 23, 2012

Tempo# 139949

On May 23 2012 at npprnrimalply 15:30 hours Louisiana nppfnrrmpm of Environmental

Quality Emergency Responder (LDEQ-ER) Rachel Mroch responded to the Essen Lane exit

{Exit 160) on I-10 Eastbound in Baton Rouge regarding a cilizen complaint from Madeline

Murphy about two 55 gallon drums that were in the middle of the road. After investigation of
the area, there were no drums that were visible in the location. No fires, injuries or road closures

were reported as a result of this incident. No further action by LDEQ Emergency Response at
this time. RDM.
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Revised 7/11/00 ~ ER

INCIDENT REPORT FORM

Received by: Cindy Dispatch # ¢12-9632 Incident # T 139949

Date Reported:  5/23/12 Time Reported: 14:49

CALLER INFORMATION Citizen_54 Industey_1 A ROV C laint [
CA INFORMATION Citizen—X] y 1] Anonymous Comp L
Other (i.e. Coast Guard):
Name/Company: Madeline Murphy Title:
Address:
Is caller requesting a follow-up call?  Yes [] No I Date of Caller Contact:
Telephone No. 225-229-2767 Parish (of occurrence): East Baton Rouge
|
SITE INFORMATION:
Company Name/ Agency Interest #
‘ Alleged Violator: unknown ‘Other:
|
1 Location Address: intersection of Essen Lane & 1-10 e/b exit ramp Baton Rouge
Site is Active or Inactive:
Date of discharge if different from date report: Time discharge noticed: Began Ended
Media Affected: Air [] Land X Surface Water || Ground Water || Other

If water affected, name of nearest water body (Basin/Subsegment):

If air affected, note wind direction and weather conditions (if provided):

‘ DESCRIPTION OF RELEASE/SPILL/COMPLAINT:

Product/material released and quantity (actual):

Product/material release and quantity (reported):
—

Description of release/complaint: 2 55-gallon drums (w/lids) in the middle of the intersection; cars going around them; do not appear to be

|
’ leaking.

How was spill contained? Offsite Impact?

How was spilled cleaned/remediated?

[ a—
DIRECTIONS FOR REACHING THE SITE:

Region Assigned: ER - Rachel Mroch Summary Report: Yes (] No []
Investigator Assigned: Date: Time:
Investicator’s Sienature: Rewvi Yo Initials & Date:

g 2 3 Reviewer’s Initials & Date:

Date Closed: ' Closed by: Site Visit []  Telephone Other:
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82/29/2811 14:41 2252194844 LA DEQ SPOC PAGE B81/06

sPoOC

EM

INCIDENT # 11-00984 SOURCE. STATE POLICE HAZMAT [HOTLINE

877-925-8595 / 225-925-6595

ITIA e - 29
El J '
INCIDENT OCCURRED: 02/21/11 04:17 5/

e’ &
]/ 50
** (INITIAL REPORT) INCIDENT LOCATION ** . 1--./[‘;

PARISH' Wast Baton Rouge

ADDRESS: I-10 EB entrance ramp from LA 1 South
CITY: Port Allen

" {INITIAL REPORT) CALLER INFORMATION *
CALLER'S NAME: Diane Townsend

CALLER'S ADDRESS QR EMPLOYER: West Baton Rouge 9911
CALLER'S PHONE NUMBER: 225-490-85(99

ALY
T )

! 50§
——**(INITIAL REPORT) RESPONSIBLE PARTY s+
—NAME: Cooms Trucking- Compan

~1U enlrance amp

eastbound

LA OC.caer--. ..
L 2] INI s b “1#‘:‘_“_', LE.‘;I T <

CHEMICAL 1: Diese! Tt
QTY- 100 gal
RELEASED STATE: Liquid CLASS: Combustible Liqui ID; 1988 EHS: No

** {INITIAL REPORT) RELEASE INFORMATION **=+v**e ..
INCIDENT CLASSIFICATION: Unusual Event
POTENTIAL TO ESCAPE FACILITY? No

DID MATERIAL GO OFFSITE? No

RELEASED TO: Concrete

WHERE IS AIR BEING MONITORED? See detaits
ANY OFF-SITE PROTECTIVE ACTION?

Yes - road closure

- FIRE:No C LAk

INJURIES: No - 7

S—No; AY I/ 4 &fC
y/d

>addie Tank

= (INITIAL REPORT) TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION e
HIGHWAY: Tank Truck: rolled over
1D # FOR ABOVE:

OTHER VEHICLES INVOLVED?
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|
PaGE ©2/86
82/28/2811 14:41 2252194844 LA DEQ SPOC

" {UPDATE TO THE REPORT) DETAILS *
PERSON/REPRESENTING: Diane Townsend/LEPC
PHONE: 225-490-8599

Advised hazmat hotline of Incident. ..

b et ire e

—LUEDAI&TOIHEREPeRq}BﬁNts "
— PERSON/REPRESENTING: Trooper curise/Hazmat
_ PHONE: 504-256-8986

Advtsed Emailed incident repon...

" (UPDATE TO THE REPORT) DETAILS **remseeresrssessrspraeesseseesniiree
PERSON/REPRESENTING: Maureen/DEQ
PHONE: 225-237-3694

Advised, .,
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3nnrzoi LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
INCIDENT REPORT
Incident 1D: 129505

Incident Description

Page | of 2

Incident Type: Release/Spill, Highway Transport

Incident Date: 2/21/2011 04:17:00
—Parish: —— West Baton Rouge

Municipality: Port Allen
— Lucation: Cooms Trucking Co - I-10 EB entrance ramp - from LA 1S - Port Allen

Lat/Lon:

Basin/Segment:

Substance(s):

Media Impacted: Soil

* Incident Desc: s11-0639 Vehicle rolled over on curb on entrance ramp...diesel...cj

Incident Status

Lead Investigator: Danny Burgard
Incident Region: Capital
H |
: d
As Of: 3/122011 00:00:00
rter1
: inde
_ Received Date: 272172011 05:05:00
— Dispatch #: s11-0639
—Reported By: — Diane Townsend
MWDC nl..uubct)
Reporter Title:
Organization: West Baton Rouge 911
Address:

Municipality:

State: LA

Zip Code:

Comments: LSP11-00964...cj
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Page 4 of 13

3/1/2011

lncldent Source 1
' Source Name:

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
INCIDENT REPORT
Incident 1D 129505

Page 2 of 2

Triple G Express Inc - Incident Site

" Address: I-10 @ Mississippi R Bridge
~ Municipality: Baton Rouge
; State: LA
: Phone:
!
M East BatonRouge :
L AL #: 175084 ‘

! Related Permits:

i
I

Comments:

On 2721711, | responded to an overturned semi-trailer truck on the Hwy 1 to |-10 on-ramp over
the Port of Greater Baton Rouge. The semi spilled the diesel contents of its saddle tanks down
the ramp and underneath the bridge to the ground below. Clean up toofplace on the bridge afler

the truck was clcarcd | latcr comaclcd Counncv Whue of the Port of Grcatcr Balon Rouge he

Fequcesicd

Enwronmenml Semces dld the clean up on 2122l1 I, and Dut the contammaled dm nto barrels

remcdlalcd site,






